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OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

STATE OF ARKANSAS 1509 West Seventh Street, Suite 401

. Post Office Box 3278
Depar tment Of Flnance Little Rock, A?l:ansaslc’/'eZZ(());-n?S
and Administration e a0 T) cr1ons

www.arkansas.gov/dfa

June 2, 2021

Amy Fecher

Secretary

Department of Transformation and Shared Services
501 Woodlane Ave, Ste 201

Little Rock, AR 72201

RE: TSS Division of Information Systems Proposed Rate Adjustments FY 2022
Dear Secretary Fecher,

Based upon the information provided by the Department of Transformation and Shared
Services, | approve the proposed new rates of services as required by Arkansas Code
§25-4-119(b)(3)(B). The rates will become effective July 1, 2021.

DFA is relying on the representation of TSS DIS that the rate structure meets the
standard necessary and reasonable. The Department of Finance and Administration
has not reviewed or audited the underlying cost data, rate structures, or compliance with
2 CFR Part 200 as prepared by TSS DIS with the understanding the cost data is
available upon request.

If you have further questions, please contact me at 682-8064.

Sincerely,

cc:  Jonathan Askins, Director
Transformation and Shared Services
Division of Information Systems




DIVISION OF
INFORMATION SYSTEMS

Section 1
MONTHLY IMPACT OF
PROPOSED RATE ADJUSTMENTS
BY CABINET



Cabinet/Agency
Dept. of Agriculture

Dept. of Commerce

Dept. of Corrections

Dept. of Education

Dept. of Energy and Environment
Dept. of Finance and Administration
Dept. of Health

Dept. of Inspector General

Dept. of Labor and Licensing

Dept. of Parks, Heritage, and Tourism
Dept. of Public Safety

Dept. of Transformation and Shared Services
Dept. of Veterans Affairs

Dept.of Human Services

Non-Cabinet

School

Grand Total

5/10/2021

Rate Impact - Cabinet Level

Current Monthly Billing Proposed Monthly Billing Monthly Increase/Decrease

27,506.01
607,429.26
229,524.04
495,716.63
15,037.55
100,376.17
140,412.36
2,312.32
14,904.63
81,984.64
73,501.51
5,875.05
6,837.02
293,223.41
82,490.73

19,689.10

2,196,820.43

31,017.01
375,343.67
256,069.56
460,813.40
16,367.32
99,778.15
157,663.59
2,632.50
15,886.89
78,873.22
77,449.16
6,591.20
6,967.51
269,931.04
85,380.38

18,389.74

1,959,154.35

FY22-RateAdjustmentPacket.xIsx - Cabinet

3,511.00
(232,085.59)
26,545.52
(34,903.23)
1,329.77
(598.02)
17,251.23
320.18
982.26
(3,111.42)
3,947.65
716.15
130.49
(23,292.37)
2,889.65
(1,299.36)

(237,666.08)

Annual Increase/Decrease

42,131.95
(2,785,027.14)
318,546.30
(418,838.71)
15,957.27
(7,176.21)
207,014.76
3,842.16
11,787.18
(37,337.01)
47,371.76
8,593.84
1,565.84
(279,508.40)
34,675.83
(15,592.33)

(2,851,992.93)
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DIVISION OF
INFORMATION SYSTEMS

Section 2
MONTHLY IMPACT OF
PROPOSED RATE ADJUSTMENTS
BY DIVISION



Cabinet/Agency
Dept. of Agriculture
AR DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
AR NATURAL RESOURCES COMM
VETERINARY MED EXAMINING

Dept. of Commerce
AR DEPARTMENT OF AERONAUT
AR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
AR WATERWAYS COMM
ARKANSAS REHABILITATION SERVICES
ARKANSAS WORKFORCE LR
CENTRAL AR DEVELOPMENT CO
CENTRAL AR PLAN/DEVELOPME
CONWAY ADULT EDUCATION CENTER
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
DEPT OF WORKFORCE SVCS
DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHO
EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING SERVICES INC
LITTLE ROCK WORKFORCE INV
NORTHWEST AR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
STATE BANK DEPARTMENT
STATE INSURANCE DEPARTMEN
STATE SECURITIES DEPARTME
STUDENT LOAN AUTHORITY
SW AR PLANNING & DEVELOPM
WEST CENTRAL AR PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DIST.
Western AR Employment Devel. Agency
WHITE RIVER PLANNING & DVLPMT DIST
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD OF EASTERN AR

Dept. of Corrections
AR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION
DIVISION OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION
PAROLE BD
RIVERSIDE VOCATION TECH S

Dept. of Education
AR DEPARTMENT OF CAREER EDUCATION
AR DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
AR STATE LIBRARY
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. COMMISSION
SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND
SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF

Dept. of Energy and Environment
AR DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
ARKANSAS GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS B
OIL AND GAS COMMISSION

Dept. of Finance and Administration
AR TOBACCO CONTROL BD
ASSESSMENT COORDINATION D
DEPT OF FINANCE AND ADMIN
DFA - ALCOH BEV CONTROL D
DFA - DIVISION OF RACING
DFA - OFC OF ARKANSAS LOTTERY
DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DI
DFA- ALCOH BEV ENFORCEMEN
DFA- OFF OF CHILD SUPPORT
DFA-REV/EARLE
DFA-REV/HAZEN

Dept. of Health
AR BD OF EXAMINERS IN COUNSELING
AR DIETETICS LICENSING BD
AR HEALTH SERVICES PERMIT AGENCY
AR MINORITY HEALTH COMM
AR SPINAL CORD COMM
AR ST BD OF PHYSICAL THER
AR STATE BD OF NURSING
AR TOBACCO SETTLEMENT COM
ARKANSAS PSYCHOLOGY BOARD
EXAM SPEECH-LANG PATH & A
HEALTH DEPARTMENT
SOCIAL WORK LICENSING BD
STATE BD OF CHIROPRACTIC
STATE BD OF DENTAL EXAMIN
STATE BD OF PHARMACY
STATE MEDICAL BD

Dept. of Inspector General
DEPARTMENT OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL

Dept. of Labor and Licensing
ABSTRACTORS BD OF EXAMINERS
AR APPRAISER LICENSING & CERTIFICATION BD
AR HOME INSPECTOR REG BOA
AR MANUFACTURED HOME COMM
AR MOTOR VEHICLE COMM
AR REAL ESTATE COMM

5/10/2021

Rate Impact - Division Level

Current Monthly Billing Proposed Monthly Billing Monthly Increase/Decrease

27,506.01
20,140.09
7,305.70
60.22

607,429.26
177.75
3,678.53
120.89
13,279.77
722.51
199.06
93.71
19.06
173.91
565,437.95
2,751.70
83.65
300.77
94.24
4,454.62
11,435.23
2,627.58
678.78
717.78
91.59
9.53
46.59
334.06

229,524.04
153,492.40
75,195.31
225.00
611.33

495,716.63
918.50
662.34
527.34

492,570.20
105.70
424.48
508.07

15,037.55
7,233.79
731.54
114.22
6,958.00

100,376.17
189.00
1,453.57
27,102.49
108.00
18.00
5,351.51
35,752.18
90.00
30,310.08
0.89

0.45

140,412.36
122.22
30.11
217.14
1,003.79
72.00
36.00
1,069.69
80.89
127.20
9.34
135,958.90
60.22
96.56
97.11
855.63
575.56

2,312.32
2,312.32

14,904.63
30.11
135.33
48.11
126.33
181.76
1,559.45

31,017.01
22,818.95
8,129.06
69.00

375,343.67
204.50
4,019.50
136.50
14,690.63
821.90
221.79
106.27
21.79
189.50
330,382.59
3,082.73
94.48
341.50
107.17
4,860.72
11,332.79
2,599.18
761.50
820.98
102.69
10.90
52.69
381.38

256,069.56
169,548.85
85,561.22
250.00
709.50

460,813.40
708.38
734.50
584.50

457,635.86
114.00
471.64
564.52

16,367.32
7,782.82
835.50
129.00
7,620.00

99,778.15
210.00
1,655.22
26,589.94
120.00
20.00
5,256.30
37,438.36
100.00
28,387.20
0.75

0.38

157,663.59
139.50
34.50
242.00
1,106.06
80.00
40.00
1,148.27
91.25
144.68
10.29
162,777.37
69.00
109.29
109.75
961.23
600.41

2,632.50
2,632.50

15,886.89
34.50
153.50
54.50
143.50
206.13
1,656.64

FY22-RateAdjustmentPacket.xIsx - Division

3,511.00
2,678.86
823.36
8.78

(232,085.59)
26.75
440.97
15.61
1,410.86
99.39
22.73
12.56
2.73
15.59
(235,055.36)
331.03
10.83
40.73
12.93
406.10
(102.44)
(28.40)
82.72
103.20
11.10
1.37
6.10
47.32

26,545.52
16,056.45
10,365.91
25.00
98.17

(34,903.23)

(210.12)
72.16
57.16

(34,934.34)
8.30
47.16
56.45

1,329.77
549.03
103.96

14.78
662.00

(598.02)
21.00
201.65
(512.55)
12.00
2.00
(95.21)
1,686.18
10.00
(1,922.88)
(0.14)
(0.07)

17,251.23
17.28
4.39
24.86
102.27
8.00

4.00
78.58
10.36
17.48
0.95
16,818.47
8.78
12.73
12.64
105.60
24.85

320.18
320.18

982.26
4.39
18.17
6.39
17.17
24.37
97.19

Annual Increase/Decrease

42,131.95
32,146.32
9,880.27
105.36

(2,785,027.14)
321.00
5,291.64
187.32
16,930.32
1,192.63
272.78
150.74
32.78
187.08
(2,820,664.33)
3,972.40
129.96
488.76
1566.13
4,873.22
(1,229.33)
(340.80)
992.64
1,238.40
133.17
16.39
7317
567.79

318,546.30
192,677.37
124,390.89
300.00
1,178.04

(418,838.71)

(2,521.44)
865.92
685.92

(419,212.11)
99.60
565.97
677.43

15,957.27
6,588.39
1,247.52

177.36
7,944.00

(7,176.21)
252.00
2,419.83
(6,150.65)
144.00
24.00
(1,142.56)
20,234.20
120.00
(23,074.51)
(1.68)
(0.85)

207,014.76
207.36
52.68
298.32
1,227.19
96.00
48.00
942.92
124.32
209.79
11.36
201,821.66
105.36
152.72
151.68
1,267.24
298.16

3,842.16
3,842.16

11,787.18
52.68
218.04
76.68
206.04
292.48
1,166.33
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Cabinet/Agency
AR TOWING AND RECOVERY BD
AUCTIONEER'S LICENSING BD
BOARD OF ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS
CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & LICENSING
FIRE PROTECTION LICENSING
PROF BAIL BONDSMAN LIC BD
ST BD OF ARCH LANDSCAPE ARCH &INT DES
STATE ATHLETIC COMM
STATE BD OF ACCOUNTANCY
STATE BD OF BARBER EXAMIN
WORKERS' COMPENSATION COM

Dept. of Parks, Heritage, and Tourism
DAH - CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION
DELTA REGIONAL AUTHORITY
DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM

Dept. of Public Safety
AR CRIME INFORMATION CENT
ARKANSAS STATE POLICE
COMM - LAW ENFORC STDS & TRAINING
DEPT OF EMERGENCY MANAGEM
STATE CRIME LABORATORY

Dept. of Transformation and Shared Services
ARK GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSFORM & SHARED SERVICES

DFA - BUILDING AUTHORITY DIVISION

Dept. of Veterans Affairs
AR DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
VETERANS CHILD WELFARE SE

Dept.of Human Services
DEPT OF HUMAN SVCS

Non-Cabinet
ADMIN OFFICE OF THE COURT
AR COURT OF APPEAL
AR ETHICS COMM
AR GAME AND FISH COMM
AR LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
AR PUB EMP RETIREMENT SYS
AR PUBLIC DEFENDER COMM
AR PUBLIC SERVICE COMM
AR SENATE
AR STATE CLAIMS COMM
AR SUPREME COURT
AR TEACHER RETIREMENT SYS
ARKANSAS JOB CORPS
AUDITOR OF STATE
BRADLEY COUNTY
CARROLL COUNTY CIRCUIT JUDGE
CITY OF HARRISON
CITY OF LITTLE ROCK
City of Tontitown
CITY OF WALDRON
CITY OF WEST FORK
CLARK COUNTY LIBRARY
CLEVELAND CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE
DALLAS COUNTY COURT HOUSE
DISABILITY DETERMINATION
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION DIVISION
GOVERNOR'S MANSION COMM
HEMPSTEAD COUNTY JAIL
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
INA-INFORMATION NETWORK O
JOHNSON COUNTY
JUD DISC & DISABILITY COM
LEGISLATIVE AUDIT
MALVERN-HOT SPRING CTY LIBRARY
MCGEHEE POLICE DEPARTMENT
NORTH LITTLE ROCK DISTRICT COURT
OFF OF PROSECUTOR COORDINATOR
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
OFFICE OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
POPE COUNTY OEM/911
PULASKI COUNTY
SECRETARY OF STATE
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMIN/ARK
STATE BD OF ELECTION COMM
STATE HIGHWAY & TRANS DEP
STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT
STONE COUNTY CLERK
TREASURER OF STATE
WARREN POLICE DEPARTMENT
WHITE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRA

School
ARKANSAS CORRECTIONAL SCH

5/10/2021

Rate Impact - Division Level

Current Monthly Billing Proposed Monthly Billing Monthly Increase/Decrease

150.55 172.50
39.45 44.79
383.62 386.04
490.66 559.50
5,666.50 5,498.60
87.22 99.00
204.89 232.79
71.39 80.37
9.00 10.00
312.88 356.00
156.52 179.04
5,250.86 6,019.50
81,984.64 78,873.22
17,160.75 17,952.10
35.90 37.50
64,787.99 60,883.62
73,501.51 77,449.16
1,227.24 1,158.74
52,752.94 58,637.35
2,324.85 2,503.74
12,257.50 10,160.60
4,938.98 4,988.72
5,875.05 6,591.20
493.82 542.95
5,102.23 5,738.25
279.00 310.00
6,837.02 6,967.51
6,776.80 6,898.51
60.22 69.00
293,223.41 269,931.04
293,223.41 269,931.04
82,490.73 85,380.38
2,005.55 1,892.56
513.00 570.00
450.88 511.75
3,028.56 3,148.00
1,643.72 1,816.80
2,998.30 3,363.07
3,259.53 3,709.76
1,898.00 2,040.00
421.61 468.46
298.94 342.75
661.71 735.23
854.00 880.00
37.59 42.69
712 6.00
37.84 43.09
22.93 27.00
83.72 93.02
1,806.75 1,437.56
14.35 15.94
27.41 30.46
25.30 28.11
30.11 34.50
4.99 1.50
22.93 27.00
152.45 169.00
4,036.35 4,330.07
1,579.50 1,627.50
0.34 0.29
369.00 410.00
4,839.53 3,951.14
5.12 5.69
319.55 363.11
2,411.75 2,342.56
60.22 69.00
252.23 297.00
2,670.00 2,250.00
432.22 492.00
1,844.43 2,023.40
1,608.75 1,432.56
243.56 274.50
522.50 156.77
618.86 464.94
46.71 39.36
527.73 262.01
452.18 514.50
727.00 767.50
38,119.66 41,320.24
4.99 1.50
378.00 420.00
90.33 103.50
22.93 27.00
19,689.10 18,389.74
1,085.67 1,273.50

FY22-RateAdjustmentPacket.xIsx - Division

21.95
5.34
2.42

68.84

(167.90)

11.78

27.90
8.98
1.00

43.12

22.52

768.64

(3,111.42)
791.35
1.60

(3,904.37)

3,947.65
(68.50)
5,884.41
178.89
(2,096.90)
49.74

716.15
49.13
636.02
31.00

130.49
121.71
8.78

(23,292.37)
(23,292.37)

2,889.65
(112.99)
57.00
60.87
119.44
173.08
364.77
450.23
142.00
46.85
43.81
73.52
26.00
5.10
(1.12)
5.25
4.07
9.30
(369.19)
1.59
3.05
2.81
439
(3.49)
4.07
16.55
293.72
48.00
(0.05)
41.00
(888.39)
0.57
43.56
(69.19)
8.78
44.77
(420.00)
59.78
178.97
(176.19)
30.94

3,200.58
(3.49)
42.00
13.17
4.07

(1,299.36)
187.83

Annual Increase/Decrease

263.40
64.04
29.04
826.08
(2,014.85)
141.36
334.76
107.72
12.00
517.44
270.26
9,223.68

(37,337.01)
9,496.21
19.20

(46,852.42)

47,371.76
(821.94)
70,612.95
2,146.68
(25,162.80)
596.88

8,593.84
589.60
7,632.24
372.00

1,565.84
1,460.48
105.36

(279,508.40)
(279,508.40)

34,675.83
(1,355.88)
684.00
730.44
1,433.28
2,076.96
4,377.19
5,402.78
1,704.00
562.15
525.72
882.28
312.00
61.17
(13.44)
62.99
48.84
111.63
(4,430.28)
19.13
36.55
33.73
52.68
(41.88)
48.84
198.60
3,524.68
576.00
(0.64)
492.00
(10,660.73)
6.83
522.73
(830.28)
105.36
537.24
(5,040.00)
717.36
2,147.59
(2,114.28)
371.28

38,406.96
(41.88)
504.00
158.04
48.84

(15,592.33)
2,253.96
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Cabinet/Agency

ARKANSAS RIVER ED SERVICE
BAY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BERGMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT
BLACK RIVER TECHNICAL COL
CENTERPOINT HIGH SCHOOL
CLINTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
COLLEGE OF THE OUACHITAS
CORNING SCHOOL DISTRICT
DES ARC HIGH SCHOOL
EMERSON-TAYLOR SCHOOL DIS
GREENE CO. TECH SCHOOL DIST
HARMONY GROVE SD-BENTON
JACKSON CO. SCHOOL DISTRICT
LEAD HILL SCHOOL DISTRICT
LISA ACADEMY

MALVERN SCHOOL DISTRICT
MIDLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

MINERAL SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT

MOUNT IDA SCHOOL DISTRICT
OZARK MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DIST
PARKERS CHAPEL SCHOOL DIS
PRESCOTT SCHOOL DISTRICT
PULASKI COUNTY SPECIAL SD
PULASKI TECHNICAL COLLEGE
RICH MOUNTAIN COMM COLLEG
RIVERCREST HIGH SCHOOL
SLOAN-HENDRIX SCHOOL DIST
SOUTH CENTRAL SER COOP -
SOUTH SIDE SCHOOL DISTRICT
SOUTHEAST AR ED SER COOP
U OF A MED SCIENCES CAMP
UNIV OF AR AT FAYETTEVILLE
UNIV OF AR AT PINE BLUFF
UNIV OF CENTRAL AR

WHITE HALL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Grand Total

5/10/2021

Rate Impact - Division Level

Current Monthly Billing Proposed Monthly Billing Monthly Increase/Decrease

133.50
89.00
27.06

9.00

222.50
71.44
99.00

0.54
7.48
4,750.00
72.50
36.10

154.99

133.50

356.00

445.00

133.50
89.00
36.03

222.50

715.11

222.50

916.75

383.06
13.54
57.83

4.72

247.30
73.88
22.73

1,211.25
6,380.50

294.85

210.77

760.00

2,196,820.43

112.50
75.00
30.07
10.00
187.50
79.38
110.00
0.60
8.31
5,430.00
80.56
40.11
136.38
112.50
300.00
375.00
112.50
75.00
40.03
187.50
615.40
187.50
687.56
435.50
4.06
64.26
5.24
7414
82.09
25.26
363.40
6,506.11
93.29
241.50

228.00

1,959,154.35

FY22-RateAdjustmentPacket.xIsx - Division

(21.00)

(14.00)
3.01
1.00

(35.00)
7.94
11.00
0.06
0.83
680.00
8.06
4.01

0.52
(173.16)
8.21
2.53
(847.85)
125.61
(201.56)
30.73
(532.00)

(237,666.08)

Annual Increase/Decrease

(252.00)

(168.00)
36.08
12.00

(420.00)
95.25
132.00
0.72
9.97
8,160.00
96.67
48.13

6.29
(2,077.92)
98.51
30.31
(10,174.20)
1,507.33
(2,418.72)
368.76
(6,384.00)

(2,851,992.93)

Page 3



DIVISION OF
INFORMATION SYSTEMS

Section 3
MONTHLY IMPACT OF
PROPOSED RATE ADJUSTMENTS
BY CATEGORY AND INTERNAL ORDER



Fiscal Category
Connectivity - Broadband
Connectivity - Internet Access
Connectivity - T1
End User Service
Prof Svcs - All Other
Prof Svcs - All Other
Shared Services - Enterprise Backup
Voice over IP
Windows Servers
z/0S - Batch Processing
z/0S - Transaction Processing
Grand Total

5/10/2021

Monthly Impact of Proposed Rate Adjustments

by Category and Internal Order

Category/lO
Connectivity - Broadband (A041)
Connectivity - Internet Access (A02)
Connectivity - T1 (A053)
End User Service (GEAMS)
Prof Svcs - All Other (D01)
Prof Svcs - All Other (D10)
Shared Services - Enterprise Backup (E024)
Voice over IP (B061)
Windows Servers (E023)
z/OS - Batch Processing (E14)
z/OS - Transaction Processing (E15)

Sum of Billed Amount
$461,493.28
$242,766.99

$21,137.57
$333,173.42
$11,840.00
$56,415.00
$83,098.09
$183,945.90
$212,123.82
$236,697.64
$354,128.72
$2,196,820.43

FY22-RateAdjustmentPacket.xIsx - Category

Sum of Proposed Rate Amount

$529,368.85
$204,578.92
$6,340.77
$383,735.50
$17,760.00
$65,817.50
$92,331.21
$205,371.51
$159,087.41
$118,343.13
$176,419.55
$1,959,154.35

Impact (Proposed minus Current)

$67,876
($38,188)
($14,797)
$50,562
$5,920
$9,403
$9,233
$21,426
($53,036)
($118,355)
($177,709)
($237,666)

Page: 1



DIVISION OF
INFORMATION SYSTEMS

Section 4
MONTHLY IMPACT OF
PROPOSED RATE ADJUSTMENTS
BY CUSTOMER



Monthly Impact of Proposed Rate Adjustments
by Customer

Current Monthly  Proposed Monthly Billed  Monthly Impact % Change
Customer . (Proposed minus Compared to
Billed Amounts Amount
Current) Current
ABSTRACTORS BD OF EXAMINERS (402000000) 30.11 34.50 4.39 14.6%
ADMIN OFFICE OF THE COURT (400230000) 2,005.55 1,892.56 (112.99) -5.6%
AR APPRAISER LICENSING & CERTIFICATION BD (402050000) 135.33 153.50 18.17 13.4%
AR BD OF EXAMINERS IN COUNSELING (402280000) 122.22 139.50 17.28 14.1%
AR COURT OF APPEAL (400180000) 513.00 570.00 57.00 11.1%
AR CRIME INFORMATION CENT (409900000) 1,227.24 1,158.74 (68.50) -5.6%
AR DEPARTMENT OF AERONAUT (404020000) 177.75 204.50 26.75 15.0%
AR DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (404000000) 20,140.09 22,818.95 2,678.86 13.3%
AR DEPARTMENT OF CAREER EDUCATION (405900000) 918.50 708.38 (210.12) -22.9%
AR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION (404800000) 153,492.40 169,548.85 16,056.45 10.5%
AR DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION (407000000) 662.34 734.50 72.16 10.9%
AR DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS (403850000) 6,776.80 6,898.51 121.71 1.8%
AR DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (409300000) 7,233.79 7,782.82 549.03 7.6%
AR DIETETICS LICENSING BD (402700000) 30.11 34.50 4.39 14.6%
AR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION (407900000) 3,578.53 4,019.50 440.97 12.3%
AR ETHICS COMM (402380000) 450.88 511.75 60.87 13.5%
AR GAME AND FISH COMM (400800000) 3,028.56 3,148.00 119.44 3.9%
AR HEALTH SERVICES PERMIT AGENCY (406650000) 217.14 242.00 24.86 11.4%
AR HOME INSPECTOR REG BOA (402550000) 48.11 54.50 6.39 13.3%
AR LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL (400110000) 1,643.72 1,816.80 173.08 10.5%
AR MANUFACTURED HOME COMM (403050000) 126.33 143.50 17.17 13.6%
AR MINORITY HEALTH COMM (403190000) 1,003.79 1,106.06 102.27 10.2%
AR MOTOR VEHICLE COMM (403200000) 181.76 206.13 24.37 13.4%
AR NATURAL RESOURCES COMM (404550000) 7,305.70 8,129.06 823.36 11.3%
AR PUB EMP RETIREMENT SYS (403700000) 2,998.30 3,363.07 364.77 12.2%
AR PUBLIC DEFENDER COMM (403240000) 3,259.53 3,709.76 450.23 13.8%
AR PUBLIC SERVICE COMM (404500000) 1,898.00 2,040.00 142.00 7.5%
AR REAL ESTATE COMM (402480000) 1,559.45 1,656.64 97.19 6.2%
AR SENATE (400050000) 421.61 468.46 46.85 11.1%
AR SPINAL CORD COMM (402950000) 72.00 80.00 8.00 11.1%
AR ST BD OF PHYSICAL THER (402460000) 36.00 40.00 4.00 11.1%
AR STATE BD OF NURSING (402770000) 1,069.69 1,148.27 78.58 7.3%
AR STATE CLAIMS COMM (403600000) 298.94 342.75 43.81 14.7%
AR STATE LIBRARY (405190000) 527.34 584.50 57.16 10.8%
AR SUPREME COURT (400320000) 661.71 735.23 73.52 11.1%
AR TEACHER RETIREMENT SYS (403750000) 854.00 880.00 26.00 3.0%
AR TOBACCO CONTROL BD (402610000) 189.00 210.00 21.00 11.1%
AR TOBACCO SETTLEMENT COM (403340000) 80.89 91.25 10.36 12.8%
AR TOWING AND RECOVERY BD (402580000) 150.55 172.50 21.95 14.6%
AR WATERWAYS COMM (403410000) 120.89 136.50 15.61 12.9%
ARK GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION OFFICE (404720000) 493.82 542.95 49.13 9.9%
ARKANSAS CORRECTIONAL SCH (495330000) 1,085.67 1,273.50 187.83 17.3%
ARKANSAS GEOLOGICAL SURVEY (404200000) 731.54 835.50 103.96 14.2%
ARKANSAS JOB CORPS (490810000) 37.59 42.69 5.10 13.6%
ARKANSAS PSYCHOLOGY BOARD (402890000) 127.20 144.68 17.48 13.7%
ARKANSAS REHABILITATION SERVICES (405200000) 13,279.77 14,690.63 1,410.86 10.6%
ARKANSAS RIVER ED SERVICE (490850000) 133.50 112.50 (21.00) -15.7%
ARKANSAS STATE POLICE (409600000) 52,752.94 58,637.35 5,884.41 11.2%
ARKANSAS WORKFORCE LR (499050000) 722.51 821.90 99.39 13.8%
ASSESSMENT COORDINATION D (404900000) 1,453.57 1,655.22 201.65 13.9%
AUCTIONEER'S LICENSING BD (402100000) 39.45 44.79 5.34 13.5%
AUDITOR OF STATE (400590000) 7.12 6.00 (1.12) -15.7%
BAY SCHOOL DISTRICT (493610000) 89.00 75.00 (14.00) -15.7%
BERGMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT (495240000) 27.06 30.07 3.01 11.1%
BLACK RIVER TECHNICAL COL (406750000) 9.00 10.00 1.00 11.1%
BOARD OF ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS (402360000) 383.62 386.04 242 0.6%
BRADLEY COUNTY (493040000) 37.84 43.09 5.25 13.9%
CARROLL COUNTY CIRCUIT JUDGE (499090000) 22.93 27.00 4.07 17.7%
CENTERPOINT HIGH SCHOOL (496580000) 222.50 187.50 (35.00) -15.7%
CENTRAL AR DEVELOPMENT CO (499150000) 199.06 221.79 22.73 11.4%
CENTRAL AR PLAN/DEVELOPME (492000000) 93.71 106.27 12.56 13.4%
CITY OF HARRISON (499440000) 83.72 93.02 9.30 11.1%
CITY OF LITTLE ROCK (497000000) 1,806.75 1,437.56 (369.19) -20.4%
City of Tontitown (493000000) 14.35 15.94 1.59 11.1%
CITY OF WALDRON (493090000) 27.41 30.46 3.05 11.1%
CITY OF WEST FORK (493060000) 25.30 28.11 2.81 11.1%
CLARK COUNTY LIBRARY (499600000) 30.11 34.50 4.39 14.6%
CLEVELAND CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE (492750000) 4.99 1.50 (3.49) -69.9%
CLINTON SCHOOL DISTRICT (493820000) 71.44 79.38 7.94 11.1%
COLLEGE OF THE OUACHITAS (406850000) 99.00 110.00 11.00 11.1%
COMM - LAW ENFORC STDS & TRAINING (409500000) 2,324.85 2,503.74 178.89 7.7%
CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD (402240000) 490.66 559.50 68.84 14.0%
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Monthly Impact of Proposed Rate Adjustments
by Customer

Current Monthly  Proposed Monthly Billed  Monthly Impact % Change
Customer . (Proposed minus Compared to
Billed Amounts Amount
Current) Current
CONWAY ADULT EDUCATION CENTER (494060000) 19.06 21.79 2.73 14.3%
CORNING SCHOOL DISTRICT (493850000) 0.54 0.60 0.06 11.1%
DAH - CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION (408650000) 17,160.75 17,952.10 791.35 4.6%
DALLAS COUNTY COURT HOUSE (490050000) 22.93 27.00 4.07 17.7%
DELTA REGIONAL AUTHORITY (493300000) 35.90 37.50 1.60 4.5%
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (499029902) 173.91 189.50 15.59 9.0%
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION (405000000) 492,570.20 457,635.86 (34,934.34) -7.1%
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & LICENSING (408000000) 5,666.50 5,498.60 (167.90) -3.0%
DEPARTMENT OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL (499099909) 2,312.32 2,632.50 320.18 13.8%
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSFORM & SHARED SERVICES (499149914] 5,102.23 5,738.25 636.02 12.5%
DEPT OF EMERGENCY MANAGEM (409950000) 12,257.50 10,160.60 (2,096.90) -17.1%
DEPT OF FINANCE AND ADMIN (406100000) 27,102.49 26,589.94 (512.55) -1.9%
DEPT OF HUMAN SVCS (407100000) 293,223.41 269,931.04 (23,292.37) -7.9%
DEPT OF PARKS AND TOURISM (409000000) 64,787.99 60,883.62 (3,904.37) -6.0%
DEPT OF WORKFORCE SVCS (408100000) 565,437.95 330,382.59 (235,055.36) -41.6%
DES ARC HIGH SCHOOL (495390000) 7.48 8.31 0.83 11.1%
DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHO (403950000) 2,751.70 3,082.73 331.03 12.0%
DFA - ALCOH BEV CONTROL D (406110000) 108.00 120.00 12.00 11.1%
DFA - BUILDING AUTHORITY DIVISION (406150000) 279.00 310.00 31.00 11.1%
DFA - DIVISION OF RACING (406310000) 18.00 20.00 2.00 11.1%
DFA - OFC OF ARKANSAS LOTTERY (406130000) 5,351.51 5,256.30 (95.21) -1.8%
DFA - REVENUE SERVICES DI (406300000) 35,752.18 37,438.36 1,686.18 4.7%
DFA- ALCOH BEV ENFORCEMEN (406120000) 90.00 100.00 10.00 11.1%
DFA- OFF OF CHILD SUPPORT (406340000) 30,310.08 28,387.20 (1,922.88) -6.3%
DFA-REV/EARLE (491890000) 0.89 0.75 (0.14) -15.7%
DFA-REV/HAZEN (491910000) 0.45 0.38 (0.07) -15.7%
DISABILITY DETERMINATION (403110000) 152.45 169.00 16.55 10.9%
DIVISION OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION (404850000) 75,195.31 85,561.22 10,365.91 13.8%
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION DIVISION (405160000) 4,036.35 4,330.07 293.72 7.3%
EMERSON-TAYLOR SCHOOL DIS (494010000) 4,750.00 5,430.00 680.00 14.3%
EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING SERVICES INC (492290000) 83.65 94.48 10.83 12.9%
EXAM SPEECH-LANG PATH & A (402920000) 9.34 10.29 0.95 10.1%
FIRE PROTECTION LICENSING (402630000) 87.22 99.00 11.78 13.5%
GOVERNOR'S MANSION COMM (403140000) 1,579.50 1,627.50 48.00 3.0%
GREENE CO. TECH SCHOOL DIST (494140000) 72.50 80.56 8.06 11.1%
HARMONY GROVE SD-BENTON (494230000) 36.10 40.11 4.01 11.1%
HEALTH DEPARTMENT (406450000) 135,958.90 152,777.37 16,818.47 12.4%
HEMPSTEAD COUNTY JAIL (497020000) 0.34 0.29 (0.05) -15.7%
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (400020000) 369.00 410.00 41.00 11.1%
INA-INFORMATION NETWORK O (490740000) 4,839.53 3,951.14 (888.39) -18.4%
JACKSON CO. SCHOOL DISTRICT (494340000) 154.99 136.38 (18.61) -12.0%
JOHNSON COUNTY (492430000) 5.12 5.69 0.57 11.1%
JUD DISC & DISABILITY COM (402410000) 319.55 363.11 43.56 13.6%
LEAD HILL SCHOOL DISTRICT (494430000) 133.50 112.50 (21.00) -15.7%
LEGISLATIVE AUDIT (400090000) 2,411.75 2,342.56 (69.19) -2.9%
LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS B (404300000) 114.22 129.00 14.78 12.9%
LISA ACADEMY (494450000) 356.00 300.00 (56.00) -15.7%
LITTLE ROCK WORKFORCE INV (498130000) 300.77 341.50 40.73 13.5%
MALVERN SCHOOL DISTRICT (495300000) 445.00 375.00 (70.00) -15.7%
MALVERN-HOT SPRING CTY LIBRARY (491370000) 60.22 69.00 8.78 14.6%
MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. COMMISSION (403180000) 105.70 114.00 8.30 7.9%
MCGEHEE POLICE DEPARTMENT (492740000) 252.23 297.00 44.77 17.7%
MIDLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT (494580000) 133.50 112.50 (21.00) -15.7%
MINERAL SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT (496660000) 89.00 75.00 (14.00) -15.7%
MOUNT IDA SCHOOL DISTRICT (496670000) 36.03 40.03 4.00 11.1%
NORTH LITTLE ROCK DISTRICT COURT (499510000) 2,670.00 2,250.00 (420.00) -15.7%
NORTHWEST AR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT (49252000 94.24 107.17 12.93 13.7%
OFF OF PROSECUTOR COORDINATOR (400280000) 432.22 492.00 59.78 13.8%
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL (400530000) 1,844.43 2,023.40 178.97 9.7%
OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR (400340000) 1,608.75 1,432.56 (176.19) -11.0%
OFFICE OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (400510000) 243.56 274.50 30.94 12.7%
OIL AND GAS COMMISSION (404400000) 6,958.00 7,620.00 662.00 9.5%
OZARK MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DIST (494720000) 222.50 187.50 (35.00) -15.7%
PARKERS CHAPEL SCHOOL DIS (494770000) 715.11 615.40 (99.71) -13.9%
PAROLE BD (403230000) 225.00 250.00 25.00 11.1%
POPE COUNTY OEM/911 (498060000) 522.50 156.77 (365.73) -70.0%
PRESCOTT SCHOOL DISTRICT (495730000) 222.50 187.50 (35.00) -15.7%
PROF BAIL BONDSMAN LIC BD (402110000) 204.89 232.79 27.90 13.6%
PULASKI COUNTY (490630000) 618.86 464.94 (153.92) -24.9%
PULASKI COUNTY SPECIAL SD (495850000) 916.75 687.56 (229.19) -25.0%
PULASKI TECHNICAL COLLEGE (406930000) 383.06 435.50 52.44 13.7%
RICH MOUNTAIN COMM COLLEG (401920000) 13.54 4.06 (9.48) -70.0%
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RIVERCREST HIGH SCHOOL (499160000) 57.83 64.26 6.43 11.1%
RIVERSIDE VOCATION TECH S (405820000) 611.33 709.50 98.17 16.1%
SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND (405100000) 424.48 471.64 47.16 11.1%
SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF (405130000) 508.07 564.52 56.45 11.1%
SECRETARY OF STATE (400630000) 46.71 39.36 (7.35) -15.7%
SLOAN-HENDRIX SCHOOL DIST (494940000) 4.72 5.24 0.52 11.1%
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMIN/ARK (490260000) 527.73 262.01 (265.72) -50.4%
SOCIAL WORK LICENSING BD (402540000) 60.22 69.00 8.78 14.6%
SOUTH CENTRAL SER COOP - (490930000) 247.30 74.14 (173.16) -70.0%
SOUTH SIDE SCHOOL DISTRICT (494980000) 73.88 82.09 8.21 11.1%
SOUTHEAST AR ED SER COOP (490940000) 22.73 25.26 2.53 11.1%
ST BD OF ARCH LANDSCAPE ARCH &INT DES (402060000) 71.39 80.37 8.98 12.6%
STATE ATHLETIC COMM (402090000) 9.00 10.00 1.00 11.1%
STATE BANK DEPARTMENT (404050000) 4,454.62 4,860.72 406.10 9.1%
STATE BD OF ACCOUNTANCY (402030000) 312.88 356.00 43.12 13.8%
STATE BD OF BARBER EXAMIN (402120000) 156.52 179.04 22.52 14.4%
STATE BD OF CHIROPRACTIC (402650000) 96.56 109.29 12.73 13.2%
STATE BD OF DENTAL EXAMIN (402680000) 97.11 109.75 12.64 13.0%
STATE BD OF ELECTION COMM (402320000) 452.18 514.50 62.32 13.8%
STATE BD OF PHARMACY (402830000) 855.63 961.23 105.60 12.3%
STATE CRIME LABORATORY (409550000) 4,938.98 4,988.72 49.74 1.0%
STATE HIGHWAY & TRANS DEP (400900000) 727.00 767.50 40.50 5.6%
STATE INSURANCE DEPARTMEN (404250000) 11,435.23 11,332.79 (102.44) -0.9%
STATE MEDICAL BD (402740000) 575.56 600.41 24.85 4.3%
STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT (409750000) 38,119.66 41,320.24 3,200.58 8.4%
STATE SECURITIES DEPARTME (404100000) 2,627.58 2,599.18 (28.40) -1.1%
STONE COUNTY CLERK (499180000) 4.99 1.50 (3.49) -69.9%
STUDENT LOAN AUTHORITY (403470000) 678.78 761.50 82.72 12.2%
SW AR PLANNING & DEVELOPM (492150000) 717.78 820.98 103.20 14.4%
TREASURER OF STATE (400690000) 378.00 420.00 42.00 11.1%
U OF A MED SCIENCES CAMP (401500000) 1,211.25 363.40 (847.85) -70.0%
UNIV OF AR AT FAYETTEVILLE (401350000) 6,380.50 6,506.11 125.61 2.0%
UNIV OF AR AT PINE BLUFF (401600000) 294.85 93.29 (201.56) -68.4%
UNIV OF CENTRAL AR (401650000) 210.77 241.50 30.73 14.6%
VETERANS CHILD WELFARE SE (403800000) 60.22 69.00 8.78 14.6%
VETERINARY MED EXAMINING (402980000) 60.22 69.00 8.78 14.6%
WARREN POLICE DEPARTMENT (497140000) 90.33 103.50 13.17 14.6%
WEST CENTRAL AR PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DIST. (49213000 91.59 102.69 11.10 12.1%
Western AR Employment Devel. Agency (492310000) 9.53 10.90 1.37 14.3%
WHITE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRA (491520000) 22.93 27.00 4.07 17.7%
WHITE HALL SCHOOL DISTRICT (495140000) 760.00 228.00 (532.00) -70.0%
WHITE RIVER PLANNING & DVLPMT DIST (493400000) 46.59 52.69 6.10 13.1%
WORKERS' COMPENSATION COM (403900000) 5,250.86 6,019.50 768.64 14.6%
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD OF EASTERN AR (49233000 334.06 381.38 47.32 14.2%
Grand Total 2,196,820.43 1,959,154.35 (237,666.08)
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DIVISION OF
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Section 5
PROPOSED RATE ADJUSTMENTS



Cateaorv/lO
Connectivity - Broadband (A041)

5/10/2021

Item Number
ETHRARARKO050MB001861#A

ETHRARARK100MB002925#A
ETHRARATT001GB000016#A
ETHRARATT001GB000065#A
ETHRARATT001GB001361#A
ETHRARATT001GB002915#A
ETHRARATT001GB002959#A
ETHRARATT001GB003003#A
ETHRARATT001GB003345#A
ETHRARATT001GB003739#A
ETHRARATT001GB004354#A
ETHRARATT002MB000118#A
ETHRARATT002MB000334#A
ETHRARATT002MB003194#A
ETHRARATT004MB000166#A
ETHRARATT004MB001723#A
ETHRARATT004MB002544#A
ETHRARATT004MB002698#A
ETHRARATT010MB000194#A
ETHRARATT010MBO000355#A
ETHRARATT010MB000702#A
ETHRARATT010MB001095#A
ETHRARATT010MB001270#A
ETHRARATT010MB001299#A
ETHRARATT010MB001353#A
ETHRARATT010MBO001863#A
ETHRARATT010MB002031#A
ETHRARATT010MB002118#A
ETHRARATT010MB002268#A
ETHRARATT010MB002325#A
ETHRARATT010MB002609#A
ETHRARATT010MB002699#A
ETHRARATT010MB003330#A
ETHRARATT010MB003370#A
ETHRARATT010MB003575#A
ETHRARATT010MB003816#A
ETHRARATT010MB004002#A
ETHRARATT010MB004320#A
ETHRARATT010MB004335#A
ETHRARATT010MB004339#A
ETHRARATTO010MB004348#A
ETHRARATT020MBO000051#A
ETHRARATT020MB000225#A
ETHRARATT020MB000269#A
ETHRARATT020MB000494#A
ETHRARATT020MBO000655#A
ETHRARATT020MB000795#A
ETHRARATT020MBO001061#A
ETHRARATT020MB001164#A
ETHRARATT020MB001392#A
ETHRARATT020MB001534#A
ETHRARATT020MBO001944#A
ETHRARATT020MB002102#A
ETHRARATT020MB002366#A
ETHRARATT020MB002444#A
ETHRARATT020MB002449#A
ETHRARATT020MB002528#A
ETHRARATT020MB002697#A
ETHRARATT020MB002733#A
ETHRARATT020MBO003337#A
ETHRARATT020MB003366#A
ETHRARATT020MB003585#A
ETHRARATT020MB003822#A
ETHRARATT020MB003823#A
ETHRARATT020MB003872#A
ETHRARATT020MBO003887#A
ETHRARATT020MB003957#A
ETHRARATT020MB004101#A
ETHRARATT020MB004210#A
ETHRARATT020MB004299#A
ETHRARATT050MB000459#A
ETHRARATT050MB001267#A
ETHRARATT050MB001595#A
ETHRARATT050MB001676#A
ETHRARATT050MB001740#A
ETHRARATT050MB001758#A
ETHRARATT050MB001848#A
ETHRARATT050MB002013#A
ETHRARATT050MB002083#A
ETHRARATT050MB002200#A
ETHRARATT050MB002258#A
ETHRARATT050MB002501#A
ETHRARATT050MB002834#A
ETHRARATT050MB002850#A
ETHRARATT050MB003184#A
ETHRARATT050MB004042#A
ETHRARATT050MB004044#A
ETHRARATT050MB004347#A
ETHRARATT050MB004352#A

ETHRARATT050MB004359#A

ETHRARATT100MB000067#A
ETHRARATT100MB000077#A
ETHRARATT100MB000192#A
ETHRARATT100MB000283#A
ETHRARATT100MB000286#A
ETHRARATT100MB000363#A
ETHRARATT100MB000406#A
ETHRARATT100MB000469#A
ETHRARATT100MB000557#A
ETHRARATT100MB000616#A
ETHRARATT100MB000662#A
ETHRARATT100MB000797#A
ETHRARATT100MB000862#A
ETHRARATT100MB000909#A
ETHRARATT100MB000923#A
ETHRARATT100MB000937#A
ETHRARATT100MB000960#A
ETHRARATT100MB001012#A
ETHRARATT100MB001346#A
ETHRARATT100MB001459#A
ETHRARATT100MB001477#A
ETHRARATT100MB001486#A
ETHRARATT100MB001709#A
ETHRARATT100MB001844#A
ETHRARATT100MB001940#A
ETHRARATT100MB001974#A

Proposed Rate Adjustments

Item Descrintion
Broadband- Ethernet - Ark-O Holding Company (Cleveland County Telco) - 050MB -Rison-409 East Magnolia St.-
(Agency)
Broadband- Ethernet - Ark-O Holding Company (Cleveland County Telco) - 100MB -Rison-501 S Main St.-(Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - LITTLE ROCK - 1 NATURAL RESOURCES DR - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - MALVERN - 100 WALCO LN - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - UA CRIMINAL JUSTICE INSTITUTE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - MARIANNA - 326 Lee Road 601 - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - GRADY - 2540 State HWY 388 - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - GOULD - 320 State HWY 388 - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - LITTLE ROCK - 305 S Palm ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - LITTLE ROCK - 2315 Crisp DR - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - DCC CENTRAL OFFICE - - NORTH LITTLE ROCK - 1302 PIKE AV - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 2MB - BRYANT - 101 NW 3RD ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 2MB - HEBER SPRINGS - 113 W CLINTON ST - (Agency)
Broadband- Ethernet - ATT - 2MB - LITTLE ROCK - 3801 Woodland Heights RD - (Aaency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 4MB - ROLAND - 10200 HIGHWAY 300 - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 4MB - LITTLE ROCK - 3701 W ROOSEVELT RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 4MB - JONESBORO - 7904 HWY 141 S - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 4MB - PINE BLUFF - 912 W 6TH AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - LONOKE - 104 North East Front ST. - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - CONWAY - 1150 MUSEUM RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - ASHDOWN - 1564 HWY 32 E - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - PARAGOULD - 2092 HWY 168 N - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - CAMDEN - 232 N ADAMS AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - PINE BLUFF - 2401 E HARDING AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - LAKE VILLAGE - 2542 HIGHWAY 257 - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - FORREST CITY - 409 N ROSSER ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - FORT SMITH - 4900 ROGERS AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - HELENA - 507 CHERRY ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - MORRILTON - 601 S MOOSE ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - HOT SPRINGS - 615 W GRAND AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - MENA - 806 10TH ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - BATESVILLE - 913 25TH ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - WHITE HALL - 7500 DOLLARWAY RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - MENA - 500 DeQueen ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - ROGERS - 20201 E HWY 12 - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - POWHATAN - 11 S 7th ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - MARIANNA - 2955 HIGHWAY 44 - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10M - FAYETTEVILLE - 3086 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - HOT SPRINGS - 174 CORNERSTONE BLVD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - PINE BLUFF ADH WAREHOUSE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - ROBERT S MOORE JR ARKANSAS CITY TRAILHEAD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - LONOKE - 100 PARK ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - MORRILTON - 1069 PETIT JEAN MOUNTAIN RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - MENA - 1100 COLLEGE DR - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - MORRILTON - 1285 PETIT JEAN MOUNTAIN RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - CONWAY - 1500 MUSEUM RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - MALVERN - 1735 E Sullenberger - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - HOPE - 205 SMITH RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - FAYETTEVILLE - 2143 W Martin Luther King - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - SEARCY - 2701 E RACE AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - FAYETTEVILLE - 3049 N COLLEGE AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - MONTICELLO - 428A W GAINES ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - MCGEHEE - 504 HWY 65 N - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - WEST HELENA - 648 N SEBASTIAN - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - CONWAY - 707 ROBINS ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - EL DORADO - 708 W FAULKNER ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - NEWPORT - 7648 VICTORY BLVD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - HARRISBURG - 912 E JACKSON ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - MONTICELLO - 989 HIGHWAY 425 N - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - PARAGOULD - 1015 Linwood DR - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - HOPE - 811 N Hervey ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - FORREST CITY - 300 Eldridae RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - EL DORADO - 101 US HWY 167B - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - PINE BLUFF - 17500 Davton RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - BATESVILLE - 111 N 12th ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - HELENA - 819 Newman DR - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - BLYTHEVILLE - 2825 S Division - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - FORT SMITH - 400 Rogers Avenue - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - BLYTHEVILLE - 1102 BYRUM - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - JACKSONPORT STATE PARK VISITOR CENTER - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - LOWELL - 122 N BLOOMINGTON ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - JONESBORO - 2311 E NETTLETON AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - VAN BUREN - 3132 ALMA BLVD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - FAYETTEVILLE - 3416 N COLLEGE AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - MARION - 3821 N AIRPORT RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - FORREST CITY - 3945 N WASHINGTON ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - FAYETTEVILLE - 4058 N COLLEGE AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - MONTICELLO - 477 S MAIN ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - SEARCY - 501 W ARCH AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - MOUNTAIN PINE - 5451 MOUNTAIN PINE RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - SPRINGDALE - 600 W SUNSET - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - LUXORA - 733 N COUNTY ROAD 599 - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - ARKANSAS INSURANCE LIQUIDATION DIVISION - AID - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - OSCEOLA - 1351 E County RD 732 - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - FAYETTEVILLE - 114 N College Ave - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - HOT SPRINGS - 2228 Albert Pike Rd Ste H - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - JONESBORO - 2006 Latourette Lane - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - HOT SPRING S- 201 MARKET ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - HELENA PROBATION AND PAROLE - ACC - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - ARKANSAS LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING ACADEMY NORTHWEST
OFFICE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - BATESVILLE - 100 Weaver AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - CONWAY - 1000 SIEBENMORGAN RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - HELENA - 104 D'ANNA PL - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - BLYTHEVILLE - 1104 BYRUM RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - LITTLE ROCK - 1105 MARTIN LUTHER KING DR - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - HOPE - 116 N LAUREL ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - FORREST CITY - 1200 E BROADWAY ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - EL DORADO - 123 W 18TH ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - HELENA - 137 CHERRY ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - MALVERN - 1430 DIVISION ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - ATT - 100M - Little Rock -1501 North University-(Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - LAKE VILLAGE - 1736 S HIGHWAY 65 82 - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - NORTH LITTLE ROCK - 1900 E WASHINGTON AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - MORRILTON - 2 BRUCE ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - LITTLE ROCK - 200 E 3RD ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - MCGEHEE - 200 N 1ST ST - (Agency)
Broadband- Ethernet - ATT-100M- Newport- 2000 Fairgrounds Rd - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - HAMBURG - 201 W LINCOLN ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - MALVERN - 2505 PINE BLUFF ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - CONWAY - 300 EXCHANGE AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - LITTLE ROCK - 300 W MARKHAM ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - BRINKLEY - 301 1/2 N NEW ORLEANS AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - FAYETTEVILLE - 3590 S SCHOOL AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - FAYETTEVILLE - 4044 N FRONTAGE RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - FAYETTEVILLE - 4252 N FRONTAGE RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - MONTICELLO - 444 HIGHWAY 425 N - (Agency)
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Cateaorv/lO
Connectivity - Broadband (A041)

5/10/2021

Item Number
ETHRARATT100MB002193#A
ETHRARATT100MB002279#A
ETHRARATT100MB002327#A
ETHRARATT100MB002384#A
ETHRARATT100MB002615#A
ETHRARATT100MB002669#A
ETHRARATT100MB002687#A
ETHRARATT100MB002711#A
ETHRARATT100MB002863#A
ETHRARATT100MB002945#A
ETHRARATT100MB003355#A
ETHRARATT100MB003360#A
ETHRARATT100MB003394#A
ETHRARATT100MB003586#A
ETHRARATT100MB003631#A
ETHRARATT100MB003756#A
ETHRARATT100MB003824#A
ETHRARATT100MB003988#A
ETHRARATT100MB004095#A
ETHRARATT100MB004241#A
ETHRARATT100MB004286#A
ETHRARATT150MB000955#A
ETHRARATT150MB004338#A
ETHRARATT250MB001478#A
ETHRARATT250MB001518#A
ETHRARATT250MB002660#A
ETHRARATT250MB003269#A
ETHRARATT500M6060702#S

ETHRARCAT050MB002883#A
ETHRARCEN001G2402000#S
ETHRARCEN001G2403000#S

ETHRARCEN001G3606000#S
ETHRARC

Proposed Rate Adjustments

Item Description
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - NASHVILLE - 534 N MAIN ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - ARKADELPHIA - 602 S 10TH ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - FORT SMITH - 616 GARRISON AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - LITTLE ROCK - 6801 BASELINE RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - PARAGOULD - 809 GOLDSMITH RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - ASHDOWN - 90 WADDELL ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - WARREN - 902 HALLIGAN ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - JONESBORO - 924 S Main ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - HEBER SPRINGS - 1521 W Main ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - MARIANNA - 772 W CHESTNUT ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - LITTLE ROCK - 501 W 9th ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - HOT SPRINGS - 115 Stover ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - LITTLE ROCK - 2600 145th ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - BENTONVILLE - 900 SE 13TH CT - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - LITTLE ROCK - 5401 S University AVE - (Agency)
Broadband | Ethernet 'AT&T [100MB [ SPRINGDALE (777 MATHIAS DR [(Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - JONESBORO - 6109 CW Post RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - JONESBORO - 1600 Browns LN Access RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - HOT SPRINGS - 200 RESERVE ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - NEWPORT - 1422 HWY 367 NORTH - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - ATT - 100M - MENA - 1802 Hwy 71 N - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 150MB - WEST MEMPHIS - 200 W TYLER AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 150MB - FAYETTEVILLE - 10 S COLLEGE AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 250MB - NEWPORT - 300 Corrections DR - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 250MB - NEWPORT - 302 Corrections DR - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 250MB - DERMOTT - 880 E Gaines ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 250MB - PINE BLUFF - 890 FREELINE DR - (Agency)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 500MB - SCHOLARMADE ACHIEVEMENT PLACE - (K12)
Broadband - Ethernet - Central Arkansas Telephone Cooperative - 50MB - BISMARCK - 2027 STATE PARK
MAINTENANCE RD - (Agency)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - CHARLESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - COUNTY LINE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - WESTSIDE SCHOOL DIST(JOHNSON) - (K12)

ETHRARCEN001G5803000#S
ETHRARCEN001GB004116#A
ETHRARCEN002G3604000#S
ETHRARC 1000#S

Jd APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - SCRANTON SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - HECTOR SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - CALICO ROCK - 10 Prison CIR - (Agency)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 2GB - LAMAR SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

ETHRARCEN002G4203000#S
ETHRARC

ol APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 2GB - BOONEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 2GB - PARIS SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

ETHRARCENO010MB000840#A
ETHRARCEN010MB000989#A
ETHRARCEN010MB001768#A
ETHRARCEN010MB002650#A
ETHRARCENO010MB004242#A
ETHRARCEN020MB003592#A
ETHRARCEN020MB004336#A
ETHRARCEN050MB004325#A
ETHRARCEN100MB000041#A
ETHRARCEN100MB000132#A
ETHRARCEN100MB000688#A
ETHRARCEN100MB000764#A
ETHRARCEN100MB000857#A
ETHRARCEN100MB002569#A
ETHRARCEN100MB003054#A
ETHRARCEN100MB003818#A
ETHRARCEN250MB001290#A
ETHRARCEN250MB001342#A
ETHRARCOX001G0402000#S

ETHRARCOX001G0501000#S

ETHRARCOX001G1703000#S

ETHRARCOX001G1704000#S

ETHRARCOX001G6603000#S

ETHRARCO;

Jd APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 2GB - DOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 10MB - BOONEVILLE - 1812 E MAIN ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 10MB - DES ARC - 2009 MAIN ST - (Agency)
Broadband- Ethernet - CenturyLink - 010MB -DeValls Bluff-4 Market St.-(Agency)

Broadband- Ethernet - CenturyLink - 010MB - PRESCOTT - 841 Gee St-(Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 10MB - POCAHONTAS - 1505 NORTH MARR ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 20MB - POCAHONTAS - 1905 Old County RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 20MB - STUTTGART - 1214 MILITARY ROAD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 50MB - RUSSELLVILLE - 413 N EL MIRA AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 100MB - Tucker - 100 Grimes Rd - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 100MB - STAR CITY - 101 W Wiley AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 100MB - HAZEN - 1523 HIGHWAY 63 N - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 100MB - PARIS - 17 W MCKEEN ST - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 100MB - PIGGOTT - 187 N 2ND AVE - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 100MB - OZARK - 800 W COMMERCIAL ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 100MB - WALDRON - 131 HWY 71 S - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 100MB - BENTONVILLE - 6800 SW Minuteman AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 250MB - TUCKER - 2400 STATE FARM RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 250MB - TUCKER - 2501 STATE FARM RD - (Agency)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 1GB - DECATUR SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 1GB - ALPENA SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 1GB - MOUNTAINBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 1GB - MULBERRY SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 1GB - HACKETT SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

ETHRARCOX002G0404000#S
ETHRARCOX002G0407000#S
ETHRARCOX002G0502000#S

D! APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 1GB - LAVACA SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 2GB - GRAVETTE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 2GB - PEA RIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 2GB - BERGMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

D! APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 2GB - BERRYVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 2GB - ELKINS SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

ol APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 2GB - LINCOLN SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 2GB - PRAIRIE GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

ETHRARCC 1000#S
ETHRARCOX002G7201000#S
ETHRARCOX002G7:
ETHRARCOX002G7206000#S
ETHRARCOX002G?7:
ETHRARCOX004G4401000#S
ETHRARCC

APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 2GB - WEST FORK SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 4GB - HUNTSVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

ETHRARCOX005G6602000#S
ETHRARCOX010G1705000#S
ETHRARCOX020MB002441#A
ETHRARCOX250M0444700#S
ETHRARCOX250M7221000#S
ETHRARCOX500M6041708#S
ETHRARPNN050MB002614#A
ETHRARRAZ001G0601000#S
ETHRARRAZ001G0701000#S
ETHRARR

Jd APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 5GB - SILOAM SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 5GB - GREENWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 10GB - VAN BUREN SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Broadband - Ethernet - Cox - 20MB - LINCOLN - 705 W PRIDEMORE DR - (Agency)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 250MB - ARKANSAS CONNECTION ACADEMY - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 250MB - NORTHWEST ARK. EDUCATION CO-OP - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 500MB - Lisa Academy Springdale - (K12)
Broadband - Ethernet - Pinnacle Communications - 50MB - FORT SMITH - 809 GARRISON AVE - (Agency)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 1GB - HERMITAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 1GB - HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

ETHRARRAZ002G2202000#S
ETHRARR

APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 2GB - WARREN SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 2GB - DREW CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

ETHRARRAZ002G7008000#S
ETHRARR

D! APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 2GB - HARMONY GROVE SCH DIST(OUACHIT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 2GB - SMACKOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

ETHRARRAZ010MB000680#A
ETHRARRAZ010MB000762#A
ETHRARRAZ010MB001312#A
ETHRARRAZ010MB001742#A
ETHRARRAZ010MB003263#A
ETHRARRAZ010MB003562#A
ETHRARRAZ020MB000107#A
ETHRARRAZ020MB000214#A
ETHRARRAZ020MB001760#A
ETHRARRAZ020MB002317#A
ETHRARRAZ020MB002553#A
ETHRARRAZ020MB003718#A
ETHRARRAZ020MB004019#A
ETHRARRAZ020MB004262#A
ETHRARRAZ050MB000190#A
ETHRARRAZ050MB001615#A
ETHRARRAZ050MB003815#A
ETHRARRAZ100MB000633#A
ETHRARRAZ100MB000722#A
ETHRARRAZ100MB001050#A
ETHRARRAZ100MB001216#A
ETHRARRAZ100MB002421#A
ETHRARRAZ100MB002936#A
ETHRARRAZ100MB003812#A
ETHRARRAZ100MB003904#A
ETHRARR

Jd APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 4GB - CAMDEN FAIRVIEW SCHOOL DIST. - (K12)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 10MB - BEEBE - 1513 W CENTER ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 10MB - MAMMOTH SPRING - 17 HIGHWAY 63 N - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 10MB - RUSSELLVILLE - 2428 MARINA RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 10MB - SMACKOVER - 3853 SMACKOVER HWY - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 10MB - BENTON - 306 Edison - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 10MB - BULL SHOALS - 153 Dam Overlook LN - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 20MB - WARREN - 101 INDUSTRIAL DR - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 20MB - MOUNTAIN HOME - 1058 HIGHLAND CIR - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 20MB - BATESVILLE - 396 BARNETT DR - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 20MB - MOUNTAIN HOME - 613 SOUTH ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 20MB - RUSSELLVILLE - 800 E MAIN ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 20MB - BENTON - 400 Edison - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 20MB - CAMDEN - 793 California Ave SW - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 20MB - BENTON - 1115 FERGUSON DR - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 50MB - MOUNTAIN VIEW - 1032 PARK AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 50MB - BENTON - 318 EDISON - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 50MB - BATESVILLE - 1602 Batesville BLVD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 100MB - CHEROKEE VILLAGE - 1467 HWY 62 412 - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 100MB - BENTON - 1603 EDISON AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 100MB - MOUNTAIN HOME - 204 BUCHER DR - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 100MB - SALEM - 222 BYRON RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 100MB - RUSSELLVILLE - 701 N DENVER AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 100MB - JERSEY - 6071 US HIGHWAY 600 - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 100MB - BATESVILLE - 1095 White DR - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 100MB - CLINTON - 449 INGRAM ST - (Agency)

ETHRARRAZ250M5220000#S
ETHRARR

APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 250MB - SOUTHWEST ARK. CO-OP - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 250MB - SOUTH CENTRAL SERVICE CO-OP - (K12)

ETHRARRAZ500M5008000#S
ETHRARRIT001G3810000#S
ETHRARRIT001G6050701#S
ETHRARRIT001G7309000#S

ol APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 500MB - Southeast Arkansas Educational - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 500MB - NEVADA SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 1GB - LAWRENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRIC - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 1GB - JACKSONVILLE LIGHTHOUSE CHARTE - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 1GB - PANGBURN SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

FY22-RateAdjustmentPacket.xlsx - Proposed Rate ADJ

Current Rate
765.0000
765.0000
765.0000
765.0000
765.0000
765.0000
812.5000
762.5000
765.0000
765.0000
765.0000
765.0000
765.0000
777.5000
765.0000
775.0000
765.0000
765.0000
762.5000
765.0000
765.0000
880.0000
940.0000
1,105.0000
1,105.0000
1,225.0000
1,220.0000

965.0000

806.0000

2,080.0000
2,080.0000
2,080.0000
2,080.0000
2,080.0000
2,755.0000
3,330.0000
3,330.0000
3,330.0000
3,330.0000
595.0000
587.5000
585.0000
1,400.0000
1,190.0000
707.5000
1,170.0000
1,225.0000
820.0000
865.0000
1,980.0000
892.5000
1,030.0000
892.5000
892.5000
932.0000
1,360.0000
1,360.0000
1,310.0000
1,310.0000
1,310.0000
1,310.0000
1,310.0000
1,310.0000
2,420.0000
2,420.0000
1,980.0000
2,420.0000
1,980.0000
1,980.0000
2,420.0000
1,980.0000
14,670.0000
3,520.0000
3,520.0000
6,550.0000
485.0000
820.0000
820.0000
970.0000
637.5000
1,290.0000
1,290.0000
2,480.0000
2,480.0000
2,810.0000
2,480.0000
4,860.0000
291.0000
291.0000
615.0000
462.5000
291.0000
805.0000
607.5000
452.5000
367.5000
206.5000
707.5000
530.0000
607.5000
530.0000
1,430.0000
550.0000
359.0000
772.5000
772.5000
439.0000
1,800.0000
1,135.0000
545.0000
697.5000
1,260.0000
475.0000
475.0000
690.0000
690.0000
1,270.0000
1,220.0000
1,490.0000

Proposed Rate
905.0000
905.0000
910.0000
905.0000
905.0000
905.0000
825.0000
795.0000
905.0000
905.0000
805.0000
905.0000
905.0000
910.0000
805.0000
910.0000
805.0000
905.0000
805.0000
905.0000
905.0000

1,040.0000
1,040.0000
1,310.0000
1,310.0000
1,360.0000
1,360.0000
1,070.0000

610.0000

2,210.0000
2,210.0000
2,210.0000
2,210.0000
2,210.0000
2,200.0000
3,560.0000
3,560.0000
3,560.0000
3,560.0000
635.0000
630.0000
630.0000
1,500.0000
1,230.0000
665.0000
1,230.0000
1,190.0000
775.0000
820.0000
2,010.0000
840.0000
835.0000
840.0000
840.0000
840.0000
1,110.0000
1,110.0000
1,530.0000
1,530.0000
1,530.0000
1,530.0000
1,530.0000
1,530.0000
2,830.0000
2,830.0000
2,320.0000
2,830.0000
2,320.0000
2,320.0000
2,830.0000
2,320.0000
17,460.0000
4,110.0000
4,110.0000
7,670.0000
590.0000
950.0000
950.0000
1,130.0000
645.0000
1,320.0000
1,320.0000
2,560.0000
2,560.0000
2,880.0000
2,560.0000
5,030.0000
315.0000
315.0000
630.0000
477.5000
315.0000
805.0000
615.0000
437.5000
355.0000
195.0000
715.0000
545.0000
615.0000
545.0000
1,340.0000
550.0000
297.5000
760.0000
760.0000
332.5000
1,660.0000
1,110.0000
530.0000
585.0000
1,130.0000
475.0000
475.0000
705.0000
705.0000
1,360.0000
1,310.0000
1,590.0000

% Item Change
18.3%
18.3%
19.0%
18.3%
18.3%
18.3%

1.5%
4.3%
18.3%
18.3%
5.2%
18.3%
18.3%
17.0%
5.2%
17.4%

-7.8%
-2.2%
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Cateaorv/lO
Connectivity - Broadband (A041)

Connectivity - Internet Access (A02)
Connectivity - T1 (A053)

End User Service (GEAMS)

Prof Svcs - All Other (D01)

Prof Svcs - All Other (D10)

Shared Services - Enterprise Backup
(E024)

Voice Over IP (B061)

Windows Servers (E023)

2/0S - Batch Processina (E14)

2/0S - Transaction Processing (E15)

5/10/2021

Item Number
ETHRARRIT002G

Proposed Rate Adjustments

Item Description

ETHRARRIT002G3502000#S
ETHRARRIT002G4708000#S
ETHRARRIT

Jd APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - ARKADELPHIA SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - DOLLARWAY SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - GOSNELL SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

ETHRARRIT004G2303000#S
ETHRARRITO

ETHRARRIT010MB000137#A
ETHRARRIT010MB003450#A
ETHRARRIT010MB003970#A
ETHRARRIT020MB000195#A
ETHRARRIT020MB000912#A
ETHRARRIT050MB004310#A
ETHRARRIT100MB000587#A
ETHRARRIT100MB001383#A
ETHRARRIT100MB001703#A
ETHRARRIT100MB003049#A
ETHRARRIT100MB003339#A
ETHRARRIT250M1020000#S
ETHRARRIT

Broadband - Ethernet - Ritter - 50M - OZARK - 509 N 29th- (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 100MB - POCAHONTAS - 1408 PACE RD - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 100MB - JACKSONVILLE - 2636 W MAIN ST - (Agencv)

Broadband - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 100MB - PRESCOTT - 355 W 1ST ST N - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 100MB - JASPER - 100 N Spring ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 100MB - MARSHALL - 106 School ST - (Agency)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 250MB - DAWSON EDUCATION SERVICE CO-OP - (K12)

ETHRARSAT010MB004243#A

ETHRARSAT020MB000160#A
ETHRARSAT050MB004117#A

ETHRARSAT100MB001220#A

ETHRARSAT100MB002263#A
ETHRARSAT100MB002851#A
ETHRARSLC010MB003554#A
ETHRARSLC100MB002677#A
ETHRARSLC100MB002869#A
ETHRARUPN001GB004266#A
ETHRARUPN020MBO001394#A
ETHRARUPN050MB002023#A
ETHRARUPN100MB000463#A
ETHRARWHT100MB001373#A
ETHRARWIN001G4901000#S
ETHRARWINO02MB000259#A
ETHRARWINO04MBO000858#A
ETHRARWINO10MB001672#A
ETHRARWINO20MBO001417#A
ETHRARWIN020MB002598#A
ETHRARWINO20MBO003089#A
ETHRARWIN100MB000434#A
ETHRARWIN100MB000708#A
ETHRARWIN100MB001092#A
ETHRARWIN100MB001529#A
ETHRARWIN100MB001737#A
ETHRARWIN100MB002265#A
ETHRARWIN100MB002898#A
ETHRARWIN100MB003751#A
ETHRARWIN100MB004333#A
ETHRARWIN250M6720000#S

ETHRCRCEN010GDHSSDCMA#AWS
ETHRCRCEN010GDHSSDCWA#AWS

Broadband - Ethernet - Suddenlink - 10MB - RUSSELLVILLE - 1509 E Main ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - Suddenlink - 100MB - CLARKSVILLE - 900 S ROGERS ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - Suddenlink - 100MB - RUSSELLVILLE - 1717 AIRPORT RD - (Aaency)
Broadband - Ethernet - UPN - 1GB - LITTLE ROCK - 400 W CAPITOL AVE - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - UPN - 20MB - PINE BLUFF - 2703 W 28TH AVE - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - UPN - 50MB - LITTLE ROCK - 4823 W 7TH ST - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - UPN - 100MB - PINE BLUFF - 1222 W 6TH AVE - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - Walnut Hill Telephone - 100MB - LEWISVILLE - 2612 SPRUCE ST - (Agency)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 1GB - CADDO HILLS SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 2MB - DE QUEEN - 110 N 3RD ST - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 4MB - WICKES - 1874 HIGHWAY 278 W - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 10MB - HARRISON - 3391 HIGHWAY 65 S - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 20MB - TEXARKANA - 2807 E BROAD ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 20MB - BERRYVILLE - 803 CHAMPLIN AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 20MB - TEXARKANA - 1702 HAMPTON RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 100MB - FORDYCE - 1202 W 3RD ST - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 100MB - SHERIDAN - 16 OPPORTUNITY DR - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - W - 100MB - MURFREESBORO - 209 STATE PARK RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 100MB - BERRYVILLE - 304 HAILEY RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 100MB - TEXARKANA - 3809 AIRPORT PLAZA DR - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 100MB - TEXARKANA - 601 HAZEL ST - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 100MB - MOUNT IDA - 232 Graham CT - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 100MB - DE QUEEN - 924 E Collin Rave Dr - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 100MB - HARRISON - 5196 US 655 - (Agency)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 250MB - DEQUEEN/MENA EDUC. CO-OP - (K12)

Amazon Web Service-Ethernet-Cloud-Recurring-CenturyLink- 010G-DHS-SDCM to Chicago -(Agency)-36

Amazon Web Service-Ethernet-Cloud-Recurring-CenturyLink- 010G-DHS-SDCW to Ohio -(Agency)-36

p! APSCN - Ethernet - Southwest Arkansas Telephone Cooperative INC - 500MB - BRADLEY HIGH SCHOOL

ETH 500M1

INTM

1L51S

1Z2ZLs
AVPNATT001.5MT1-Postalize
AVPNATT003M2T1-Postalized
AVPNATT006M4T1-Postalized
CARTEL

LD104

NSP24

PMPATB1T1

POPE/AWIN

PRIATT100NM-N
PRIATTBCH-N
PRIW100NMC-N

PRIWBCH-N

STAIP

TMEC4

TMECP

TMECS

VERCELLDATA
WINASPHarrison-T1

E1

E3

E3-SA

ES

162

166

318

IPFXS
IPSCA
IPSOS
SIPATTSTO
VOIPPAGE
1VMWINCPU
1VMWINMEM
210

755

758

759

760

764

768

001

008

031

201

204

MAN - (K12)

Internet Access 1M

INTEROFFICE CHANNEL MILEAGE
ATT-SBC LINK EXT 0-30 MLS

AVPN - AT&T - 1.5 M-T1-Postalized

AVPN - AT&T - 3 M -2xT1 - Postalized
AVPN - AT&T - 6 M - 4xT1 - Postalized
CENTRAL ARKANSAS TELEPHONE PRI
ADH T-1

NETWORK SUPPORT 24 CHANNELS

NGN - AT&T - PPP Band 1 T1 - 1.5MB

PT TO PT POPE 911

NON-VOIP AT&T 100 Numbers

NON-VOIP AT&T B channel

NON-VOIP Windstream 100 numbers CLEC
NON-VOIP Windstream B channel CLEC territory
STATIC IP ADDRESS

SPECIAL CHANNEL TERMINATION
ATT-SBC CHAN TERM PTP T1

ATT-SBC CHAN TERM 1.55M

VERIZON CELLULAR DATA SERVICE
Arkansas State Police - Harrison - T-1

e1 - includes wine3 per user, EMS g3, exchgonLNArch (AAA-11233, AAA-10787, 4ES-00001) W/ATP
e3 W/ATP

e3 SA Pricing W/ATP*

€5 (includes wine5.entmobandsecE5 W/ATP
PROJECT MANAGEMENT

END-USER SUPPORT

ENTERPRISE BACKUP

VOIP FX STATION INTERFACE

IP STATION LINE CENTRAL AR

IP STATION LINE NON CENTRAL AR

SIP ATT VOIP Station Line

Paagina (per station)

Intel Virtual Machine - Windows Virtual CPU
Intel Virtual Machine - Windows 512 MB RAM
SQL SHARED NODE

DEDICATED SERVER HOST - BAND 1
DEDICATED SERVER HOST - BAND 2
DEDICATED SERVER HOST - BAND 3
DEDICATED SERVER HOST - BAND 4
SHARED RACK SERVICE - 1U
DEDICATED RACK SERVICE

CPU USAGE - DAY

CPU USAGE-NIGHTTIME

MIN JOB CHARGE

TERM TRANS TIME-DAY

TP TRANSACTION-NIGHT

FY22-RateAdjustmentPacket.xlsx - Proposed Rate ADJ

APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - HARRISBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 4GB - GREENBRIER SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
PSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 10GB - RUSSELLVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Broadband - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 10MB - RUSSELLVILLE - 1010 N ARKANSAS AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 10MB - JACKSONVILLE - 2050 John Hardin DR - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 10MB - TEXARKANA - 210 N State Line Ave, St 400 - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 20MB - RUSSELLVILLE - 104 S ROCHESTER AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 20MB - JACKSONVILLE - 2 CRESTVIEW PLZ - (Agency)

APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 500MB - MARKED TREE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Broadband - Ethernet - South Arkansas Telephone Company - 10MB - HOPE - 702 SOUTH ELM STREET - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - South Arkansas Telephone Company - 20MB - CAMDEN - 1020 GIBSON AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - South Arkansas Telephone Company - 50MB - EL DORADO - 2708 Vine ST - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - South Arkansas Telephone Company - 100MB - CAMDEN - 222 VAN BUREN ST NW - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - South Arkansas Telephone Company - 100MB - MAGNOLIA - 601 E UNIVERSITY - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - South Arkansas Telephone Company - 100MB - HAMPTON - 136 Archer - (Agency)

Current Rate
2,930.0000
2,270.0000
2,180.0000
2,180.0000
3,840.0000
6,930.0000

485.0000
487.5000
2,642.5000
575.0000
577.5000
1,777.5000
782.5000
907.5000
2,892.5000
937.5000
937.5000
685.0000
1,080.0000

462.5000

607.5000
707.5000

812.5000

812.5000
812.5000
662.0000
1,027.5000
1,027.5000
1,255.0000
805.0000
747.5000
1,020.0000
1,245.0000
2,770.0000
452.5000
780.0000
475.0000
602.5000
637.5000
602.5000
930.0000
930.0000
1,030.0000
1,015.0000
1,480.0000
930.0000
1,610.0000
1,030.0000
1,120.0000
1,100.0000
5,210.0000
7,350.0000

4,750.0000

0.8900
98.5000
76.9500

525.0000
980.0000
1,880.0000
1,567.5000
211.3800
69.3500
760.0000
261.2500
13.5400
19.4800
26.1300
15.9100

4.9900
95.9500
98.8000

108.3000
46.3100
447.5000
22.9300
30.1100
24.3100
53.0400
80.0000
60.0000

0.0495

9.0000
9.0000
9.0000
9.0000
0.5300
31.5900
7.3600
864.5000
249.3800
434.6300
555.7500
945.2500
50.8300
916.7500
2,480.0000
1,280.0000
2.1500
1.3500
0.8399

Proposed Rate
3,160.0000
2,440.0000
2,350.0000
2,350.0000
4,170.0000
7,660.0000

810.0000
650.0000
2,820.0000
1,170.0000
850.0000
2,250.0000
1,220.0000
2,030.0000
3,060.0000
1,330.0000
1,330.0000
720.0000
1,140.0000

487.5000

655.0000
745.0000

840.0000

840.0000
840.0000
357.5000
1,120.0000
1,120.0000
1,650.0000
975.0000
900.0000
1,170.0000
2,020.0000
3,090.0000
550.0000
845.0000
595.0000
725.0000
800.0000
725.0000
1,120.0000
1,120.0000
1,120.0000
1,490.0000
1,770.0000
1,120.0000
1,800.0000
1,120.0000
1,490.0000
1,230.0000
10,573.6500
14,464.7500

5,430.0000

0.7500
29.5500
23.0900

157.5000
294.0000
564.0000
470.2500
63.4100
20.8100
228.0000
78.3800

4.0600

5.8400

7.8400

4.7700

1.5000
28.7900
29.6400
32.4900
13.8900

134.2500
27.0000
34.5000
28.5000
61.0000

120.0000
70.0000

0.0550

10.0000
10.0000
10.0000
10.0000
0.9000
23.6900
5.5200
648.3800
187.0400
325.9700
416.8100
708.9400
38.1200
687.5600
1,240.0000
640.0000
1.0700
0.6700
0.4200

% Item Change
7.8%
7.5%
7.8%
7.8%
8.6%

96.8%
14.3%

-15.7%
-70.0%
-70.0%
-70.0%
-70.0%
-70.0%
-70.0%
-70.0%
-70.0%
-70.0%
-70.0%
-70.0%
-70.0%
-70.0%
-70.0%
-69.9%
-70.0%
-70.0%
-70.0%
-70.0%
-70.0%

17.7%

14.6%

17.2%

15.0%

50.0%

16.7%

1.1%

1.1%

1.1%

1.1%

1.1%

69.8%
-25.0%
-25.0%
-25.0%
-25.0%
-25.0%
-25.0%
-25.0%
-25.0%
-25.0%
-50.0%
-50.0%
-50.2%
-50.4%
-50.0%
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DIVISION OF
INFORMATION SYSTEMS

Section 6
PROVISIONAL NEW SERVICE RATES



Category/lO

Connectivity - Broadband (A04)
End User Service (GEAMS)

User Equipment (A03)

Voice Over IP (B061)

Station Lines & Ancillary Service
(B021)

Connectivity - Br

Item Number

DKFRPTRIT###900WCAPLW
SQLSvrEntCoreTrueUp
SQLSvrStdCoreTrueUp
FL-44-HSEC-K9 License
9500-24 Port
AccedianGXAC-727040
ASA-2130
ASA-2130-Maint-8x5xNBD
C3850

C9200 -MR33-PerLANPort
C9200L-24P-4x10G-DNA
C9200L-48P-4X-E
C9200L-PWR-C5-1KWAC2
C9200L-Stack-Kit
C9300-24T-E

C9500 24 Port - DNA
FortiGate-1101E
FortiGate-301E
FortiGate-3400E-60
FortiGate-3600E-60
FortiGate-40F
FortiGate-601E
FortiGate-6300F-60

FPR 2110 ASA
ISR4351-SECK9
RCKMNT-19-CMPCT+
SP-RackTray-02 --Installation
WLANMR36
WS-C3560CX-12PD-S
ACD VOIP
APC-Smart-UPS
C9200L-24P-4G-E
C9200L-48P-4G-E
ISDNPRIAccess WIN
ISDNPRIBChannel-WIN
SIP-CallPath
StoneFaxDeptAcct
StoneFaxIndAcct
VOIP100DIDWINILEC
VOIPLargeMeeting
VOIPWebinar
WS-C3850-24XS-S
ZoomConferencing

Granite Business Flat Rat

(A041)

5/10/2021

DKFRF 3124#A

DKFRPTSWABO003124#A

DKFRPTWINSMALLIED2ALLIED4

ETHMRCEN002G3211000#S-Add

ETHRAICEN100MB004351x#A
ETHRAICOX##HHB004275#A
ETHRAIWIN#H#B000337#A

ETHRARARKO050MB001861#A

ETHRARARK100MB002925#A

ETHRARART500M7104000#S
ETHRARATT001G0802000#S
ETHRARATT001G1003000#S
ETHRARATT001G1204000#S
ETHRARATT001G1503000#S
ETHRARATT001G1702000#S
ETHRARATT001G1802000#S
ETHRARATT001G2601000#S
ETHRARATT001G2604000#S
ETHRARATT001G2607000#S
ETHRARATT001G2703000#S
ETHRARATT001G2906000#S
ETHRARATT001G3003000#S
ETHRARATT001G3212000#S
ETHRARATT001G3804000#S
ETHRARATT001G5706000#S
ETHRARATT001G6041707#S
ETHRARATT001G7007000#S
ETHRARATT001G7204000#S
ETHRARATT001GB001361#A
ETHRARATT001GB001595#A
ETHRARATT001GB002698#A
ETHRARATT001GB003003#A
ETHRARATT001GB003269#A

ETHRARATT001GB004354#A

ETHRARATT001GDIVYO001S
ETHRARATT001GDIVYO006S
ETHRARATT002G0440700#S
ETHRARATT002G0903000#S
ETHRARATT002G1202000#S
ETHRARATT002G2105000#S
ETHRARATT002G2305000#S
ETHRARATT002G2602000#S
ETHRARATT002G3002000#S
ETHRARATT002G3105000#S
ETHRARATT002G4101000#S
ETHRARATT002G4301000#S
ETHRARATT002G5703000#S
ETHRARATT002G6040700#S
ETHRARATT002G6041701#S
ETHRARATT002G6301000#S
ETHRARATT002G6304000#S
ETHRARATT002G6802000#S
ETHRARATT002MB002698#A
ETHRARATT002MB003194#A
ETHRARATT002MB004304#A
ETHRARATT004G1402000#S
ETHRARATT004G1507000#S
ETHRARATT004G2606000#S
ETHRARATT004G3509000#S

Provisional New Service Rates

Item Description

Dark Fiber Point to Point 900 W. Capitol to SDC-W Transport
SQLSvrEntCoreTrueUp

SQLSvrStdCoreTrueUp

U.S. Export Restriction Compliance License for 4400 Series

Cisco Catalyst 9500 -24 Port

Accedian-GX-AC-727-040 - single VLAN to multiple VLANS

Cisco Firepower 2130 ASA

Cisco Firepower 2130 ASA - Maintenance 8x5xNBD

Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port 10 G Fiber Base, Power Supply, Stacking Cable and 8x5xNBD Maintenance
Per LAN Port Rate - Cisco 9200-48 Switch - Meraki 33 Access Points - Commerce Building
Cisco 9200L Switch 24 Port 4 x 10G with DNA License for K12 Only
Catalyst C9200L 48-port PoE+, 4 x 10G, Network Essentials

C9200L-1KW AC Config 5 Power Supply-Secondary Power Supply
Catalyst C9200L Stack Module

Catalyst 9300 24-port data only, Network Essentials

Cisco 9500 Switch 24 Port 5x10G with DNA license and maintenance
FortiGate1101E 5 Year Advanced Threat Protection

FortiGate-301E with Threat Protection and Annual Updates

FortiGate - 3400 Firewall w/5 Year Unified Threat Protection - 60 months
FortiGate - 3600 Firewall w/5 Year Advanced Threat Protection - 60 months
FortiGate-40F with Threat Protection, Annual Updates and Mounting Racks
FortiGate 601E 5 Year Advanced Threat Protection

FortiGate-6300 Firewall w/5 Year Advanced Threat Protection - 60 month
Cisco Firepower 2110 ASA Appliance with Maintenance

Cisco ISR4351 with 8x5xNBD maintenance

19in RackMount for Catalyst 3560, 2960, ME-3400 Compact Switch
SP-RackTray-02-Installation-OneTime rate - cost plus tax

Meraki MR36 Wi-Fi 6 Indoor AP

Cisco Catalyst 3560-CX 12 Port PoE, 10G Uplinks IP Base

Automated Call Tree/ACD VOIP

APC Smart UPS with Warrantly

Catalyst 9200L 24-Port PoE+, 4x10G, Network Essentials

Catalyst 9200L 48-Port PoE+, 4x10G, Network Essentials

ISDN PRI Windstream ILEC Access

Windstream ILEC Territory ISDN PRI per B Channel with Access Charges
Dedicated SIP Call Path

StoneFax Service for Shared Department Use

StoneFax Service for Individual Use

Windstream ILEC Territory Block of 100 DID Numbers

Zoom Large Meeting (Monthly rate for 8 Mth term)

Zoom Webinar

Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port 10G Fiber Switch IP Base

Zoom conferencing - Zoom Audio Unlimited Named Host and Enterprise Named Host

Granite-Business Flat Rate Single Line

Dark Fiber Point to Point - ONE-TIME - Installation - Southwest Arkansas Telephone Cooperative Inc - Old Washington
State Park - Per Service Location to Administration Building - 103 Franklin - (Agency)

Dark Fiber Point to Point - Transport - Southwest Arkansas Telephone Cooperative Inc - Old Washington State Park
connecitng HUB to 12 MAN locations - (Agency)

Dark Fiber- Point to Point - Transport - Single Mode Fiber Pair - Windstream - 1 Allied Dr Bldg 2 -1 Allied Dr Bldg 4

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - MAN - Recurring - CenturyLink - >1GB <=2G - MIDLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Broadband - Ethernet - Internet - CenturyLink - 100MB - Winslow - 19120 TV Tower Rd. - (Agency)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - Installation - LOWELL - 1120 WEST MONROE - (A)

Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - Installation - WINSLOW - 11333 DEVILS DEN RD - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - Ark-O Holding Company (Cleveland County Telco) - 50MB - RISON - 409 E MAGNOLIA ST -
(Agency)

Broadband- Ethernet - Ark-O Holding Company (Cleveland County Telco) - 100MB -Rison-501 S Main St.-(Agency)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Arkansas Telephone Company - 500MB - SHIRLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - EUREKA SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - GURDON SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - WEST SIDE SCHOOL DIST(CLEBURNE - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - NEMO VISTA SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - CEDARVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - EARLE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - CUTTER-MORNING STAR SCH. DIST. - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - JESSIEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - MOUNTAIN PINE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - POYEN SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - SPRING HILL SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - MAGNET COVE SCHOOL DIST. - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - CEDAR RIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - HOXIE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - OUACHITA RIVER SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - LISA ACADEMY WEST - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - PARKERS CHAPEL SCHOOL DIST. - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - GREENLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - UA CRIMINAL JUSTICE INSTITUTE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - VAN BUREN - 3132 ALMA BLVD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - PINE BLUFF - 912 W 6TH AVE - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - GOULD - 320 State HWY 388 - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - PINE BLUFF - 890 FREELINE DR - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - DCC CENTRAL OFFICE - - NORTH LITTLE ROCK - 1302 PIKE AV - (Agency)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - DYS ALEXANDER YOUTH SERVICES - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 1GB - DYS HARRISBURG JUVENILE TREATMENT CENTER - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 2GB - BENTON COUNTY SCHOOL OF ARTS - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 2GB - LAKESIDE SCHOOL DIST(CHICOT) - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 2GB - HEBER SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 2GB - MCGEHEE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 2GB - MAYFLOWER SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 2GB - FOUNTAIN LAKE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 2GB - GLEN ROSE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 2GB - NASHVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 2GB - ASHDOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 2GB - LONOKE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 2GB - MENA SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 2GB - ACADEMICS PLUS SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 2GB - LISA ACADEMY NORTH - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 2GB - BAUXITE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 2GB - HARMONY GROVE SCH DIST(SALINE) - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 2GB - CAVE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 2MB - PINE BLUFF - 912 W 6TH AVE - (Agency)

Broadband- Ethernet - ATT - 2MB - LITTLE ROCK - 3801 Woodland Heights RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 2MB - WARREN - 1233 N MYRTLE ST - (Agency)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 4GB - MAGNOLIA SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 4GB - SO. CONWAY CO. SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 4GB - LAKESIDE SCHOOL DIST(GARLAND) - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 4GB - WATSON CHAPEL SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

FY22-RateAdjustmentPacket.xisx - New

Proposed
Rate

960.0000
380.6000
99.2700
83.5000
540.0000
225.0000
500.0000
265.0000
535.0000
6.6200
80.8900
140.0000
22.7500
9.5000
129.0000
555.1500
1,030.0000
23.2800
2,550.0000
5,360.0000
19.1400
455.0000
5,880.0000
205.1600
245.0000
0.8200

20.3300
43.5000
5.2500
25.5000
55.4000
130.4100
205.0000
32.5000
14.5000
10.2500
5.1000
25.7500
86.9500
274.0500
552.8400
14.5000

170.0000

1,350.0000
740.0000

1,250.0000
803.8800

720.0000

995.0000

2,010.0000
1,300.0000
1,400.0000
1,230.0000
1,230.0000
1,300.0000
1,230.0000
1,230.0000
1,130.0000
1,230.0000
1,230.0000
1,230.0000
1,230.0000
1,130.0000
1,130.0000
1,130.0000
1,230.0000
1,400.0000
1,300.0000
1,750.0000
1,360.0000
1,640.0000
1,635.0000
1,640.0000

1,510.0000

2,350.0000
2,350.0000
2,320.0000
2,530.0000
1,980.0000
2,530.0000
1,980.0000
1,980.0000
1,980.0000
2,300.0000
1,980.0000
1,980.0000
1,980.0000
2,180.0000
2,180.0000
1,980.0000
1,980.0000
1,980.0000

318.0000

470.0000

318.0000
4,330.0000
3,240.0000
3,240.0000
4,330.0000

Proposed Install
Amount

188.8400

1,350.0000

335.0000
844.0700
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Category/lO
Connectivity - Broadband (A041)

5/10/2021

Item Number

ETHRARATT004G3510000#S
ETHRARATT004MB001595#A
ETHRARATT004MB002698#A
ETHRARATT004MB004304#A
ETHRARATT005G1804000#S
ETHRARATT005G2605000#S
ETHRARATT005G7001000#S
ETHRARATT008MB001595#A
ETHRARATT008MB002698#A
ETHRARATT008MB004304#A
ETHRARATT010G1803000#S
ETHRARATT010G5420000#S
ETHRARATT010G6302000#S
ETHRARATT010G6303000#S
ETHRARATT010MB001299#A
ETHRARATT010MB001437#A
ETHRARATT010MB001595#A
ETHRARATT010MB002698#A
ETHRARATT010MB003330#A
ETHRARATT010MB003575#A
ETHRARATT010MB004304#A
ETHRARATT010MB004320#A
ETHRARATT010MB004335#A
ETHRARATT010MB004339#A
ETHRARATT010MB004348#A
ETHRARATT020MB001595#A
ETHRARATT020MB002697#A
ETHRARATT020MB002698#A
ETHRARATT020MB003269#A
ETHRARATT020MB003822#A
ETHRARATT020MB004299#A
ETHRARATT020MB004304#A
ETHRARATT020MB004347#A
ETHRARATT050MB001595#A
ETHRARATT050MB002200#A
ETHRARATT050MB002258#A
ETHRARATT050MB002698#A
ETHRARATT050MB002834#A
ETHRARATT050MB003269#A
ETHRARATT050MB004304#A
ETHRARATT050MB004347#A
ETHRARATT050MB004352#A

ETHRARATT050MB004359#A

ETHRARATT100M3545703#S

ETHRARATT100M600700#S
ETHRARATT100M6050700#S
ETHRARATT100MB000662#A
ETHRARATT100MB000960#A
ETHRARATT100MB001595#A
ETHRARATT100MB002698#A
ETHRARATT100MB002711#A
ETHRARATT100MB003241#A
ETHRARATT100MB003269#A
ETHRARATT100MB003756#A
ETHRARATT100MB004095#A
ETHRARATT100MB004286#A
ETHRARATT100MB004304#A
ETHRARATT100MB004392#A
ETHRARATT100MPREMIER#S
ETHRARATT150MB001595#A
ETHRARATT150MB002698#A
ETHRARATT150MB003269#A
ETHRARATT150MB004304#A
ETHRARATT150MB004338#A
ETHRARATT150MDIVYO006S
ETHRARATT250M0442706#S
ETHRARATT250M1520000#S
ETHRARATT250M3520000#S
ETHRARATT250M3544700#S
ETHRARATT250M6050700#S
ETHRARATT250M6056700#S
ETHRARATT250M6058700#S
ETHRARATT250M6061700#S
ETHRARATT250M6062703#S
ETHRARATT250M7320000#S
ETHRARATT250MB001595#A
ETHRARATT250MB002698#A
ETHRARATT250MB003269#A
ETHRARATT250MB004304#A
ETHRARATT250MDIVYO001S
ETHRARATT250MDIVYO006S
ETHRARATT500M0901000#S
ETHRARATT500M1201000#S
ETHRARATT500M1505000#S
ETHRARATT500M3541700#S

ETHRARATT500M3543703#S

ETHRARATT500M5440700#S
ETHRARATT500M5440701#S
ETHRARATT500M5440702#S
ETHRARATT500M5440703#S
ETHRARATT500M6040704#S
ETHRARATT500M6060702#S
ETHRARATT500M7009000#S
ETHRARATT500MB001595#A
ETHRARATT500MB002698#A
ETHRARATT500MB003269#A
ETHRARATT500MB004304#A
ETHRARATT500MDIVYO001S
ETHRARATT500MDIVYO006S
ETHRARAWCO001G4202000#S
ETHRARAWCO001G7503000#S
ETHRARAWCO001G7510000#S
ETHRARAWC500M7509000#S
ETHRARCAMO004G5204000#S

ETHRARCAT001G3005000#S

ETHRARCAT002G3001000#S

ETHRARCEN001G1101000#S
ETHRARCEN001G1104000#S

Provisional New Service Rates

Item Description

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 4GB - WHITE HALL SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 4MB - VAN BUREN - 3132 ALMA BLVD - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 4MB - PINE BLUFF - 912 W 6TH AVE - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 4MB - WARREN - 1233 N MYRTLE ST - (Agency)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 5GB - MARION SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 5GB - LAKE HAMILTON SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 5GB - EL DORADO SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 8MB - VAN BUREN - 3132 ALMA BLVD - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 8MB - PINE BLUFF - 912 W 6TH AVE - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 8MB - WARREN - 1233 N MYRTLE ST - (Agency)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 10GB - WEST MEMPHIS SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 10GB - GREAT RIVERS EDUC. SERV. CO-OP - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 10GB - BENTON SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 10GB - BRYANT SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - PINE BLUFF - 2401 E HARDING AVE - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - VAN BUREN - 2915 INTERSTATE 40 - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - Van Buren - 3132 Aima Blvd. - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - PINE BLUFF - 912 W 6TH AVE - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - WHITE HALL - 7500 DOLLARWAY RD - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - ROGERS - 20201 E HWY 12 - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - WARREN - 1233 N MYRTLE ST - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10M - FAYETTEVILLE - 3086 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - HOT SPRINGS - 174 CORNERSTONE BLVD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - PINE BLUFF ADH WAREHOUSE - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - ROBERT S MOORE JR ARKANSAS CITY TRAILHEAD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - VAN BUREN - 3132 ALMA BLVD - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - HARRISBURG - 912 E JACKSON ST - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - PINE BLUFF - 912 W 6TH AVE - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - PINE BLUFF - 890 FREELINE DR - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - EL DORADO - 101 US HWY 167B - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - JACKSONPORT STATE PARK VISITOR CENTER - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - WARREN - 1233 N MYRTLE ST - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 20MB - HOT SPRINGS - 201 MARKET ST - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - VAN BUREN - 3132 ALMA BLVD - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - MOUNTAIN PINE - 5451 MOUNTAIN PINE RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - SPRINGDALE - 600 W SUNSET - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - PINE BLUFF - 912 W 6TH AVE - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - ARKANSAS INSURANCE LIQUIDATION DIVISION - AID - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - PINE BLUFF - 890 FREELINE DR - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - WARREN - 1233 N MYRTLE ST - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB — HOT SPRINGS — 201 MARKET ST - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - HELENA PROBATION AND PAROLE - ACC - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 50MB - ARKANSAS LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING ACADEMY NORTHWEST
OFFICE - (Agency)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - SOUTHEAST ARKANSAS PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOOL - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - SCHOLARMADE ACHEVEMENT ADMIN OFC - APSCN - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - JACKSONVILLE LIGHTHOUSE CHARTER - (K12)
Broadband - Ethernet - ATT - 100M - Little Rock -1501 North University-(Agency)

Broadband- Ethernet - ATT-100M- Newport- 2000 Fairgrounds Rd - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - VAN BUREN - 3132 ALMA BLVD - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - PINE BLUFF - 912 W 6TH AVE - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - JONESBORO - 924 S Main ST - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - NORTH LITTLE ROCK - @ 6 ST BLDG 6200 AHN 12 - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - PINE BLUFF - 890 FREELINE DR - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - SPRINGDALE - 777 MATHIAS DR - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - HOT SPRINGS - 200 RESERVE ST - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - ATT - 100M - MENA - 1802 Hwy 71 N - (Agency )

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - WARREN - 1233 N MYRTLE ST - (Agency)
Broadband-Ethernet-AT&T-100MB-Jonesboro- 1807 Woodsprings Rd-(Agency)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - PREMIER HIGH SCHOOL OF NORTH LITTLE ROCK - (K12)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 150MB - VAN BUREN - 3132 ALMA BLVD - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 150MB - PINE BLUFF - 912 W 6TH AVE - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 150MB - PINE BLUFF - 890 FREELINE DR - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 150MB - WARREN - 1233 N MYRTLE ST - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 150MB - FAYETTEVILLE - 10 S COLLEGE AVE - (Agency)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 150MB - DYS HARRISBURG JUVENILE TREATMENT CENTER - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 250MB - West Little Rock Classical Academy - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 250MB - Arch Ford Educational Service - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 250MB - ARK. RIVER EDUC. SERVICE CNTR. - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 250MB - FRIENDSHIP ASPIRE ACADEMY PINE BLUFF - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 250MB - JACKSONVILLE LIGHTHOUSE CHARTER - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 250MB - Capitol Lighthouse NLR - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 250MB - THE EXCEL CENTER - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 250MB - FRIENDSHIP ASPIRE ACADEMY LITTLE ROCK - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 250MB - PREMIER HIGH SCHOOL OF NORTH LITTLE ROCK - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 250MB - WILBUR D. MILLS EDUC. CO-OP - (K12)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 250MB - VAN BUREN - 3132 ALMA BLVD - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 250MB - PINE BLUFF - 912 W 6TH AVE - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 250MB - PINE BLUFF - 890 FREELINE DR - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 250MB - WARREN - 1233 N MYRTLE ST - (Agency)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 250MB - DYS ALEXANDER YOUTH SERVICES - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 250MB - DYS HARRISBURG JUVENILE TREATMENT CENTER - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 500MB - DERMOTT SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 500MB - CONCORD SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 500MB - WONDERVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 500MB - PINE BLUFF LIGHTHOUSE ACADEMY - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 500MB - SOUTHEAST ARKANSAS PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOOL - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 500MB - KIPP DELTA PUBLIC SCHOOLS - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 500MB - KIPP DELTA ELEMENTARY LITERACY - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 500MB - KIPP DELTA COLLEGE PREPARATORY - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 500MB - KIPP Delta Collegiate High - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 500MB - SCOTT CHARTER SCHOOL - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 500MB - SCHOLARMADE ACHIEVEMENT PLACE - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 500MB - STRONG-HUTTIG SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 500MB - VAN BUREN - 3132 ALMA BLVD - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 500MB - PINE BLUFF - 912 W 6TH AVE - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 500MB - PINE BLUFF - 890 FREELINE DR - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 500MB - WARREN - 1233 N MYRTLE ST - (Agency)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 500MB - DYS ALEXANDER YOUTH SERVICES - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - AT&T - 500MB - DYS HARRISBURG JUVENILE TREATMENT CENTER - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Arkwest Communications - 1GB - MAGAZINE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Arkwest Communications - 1GB - DANVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Arkwest Communications - 1GB - TWO RIVERS SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Arkwest Communications - 500MB - WESTERN YELL CO. SCHOOL DIST. - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CamTel - 4GB - CAMDEN FAIRVIEW SCHOOL DIST. - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Central Arkansas Telephone Cooperative - 1GB - OUACHITA SCHOOL DISTRICT -
(K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Central Arkansas Telephone Cooperative - 2GB - BISMARCK SCHOOL DISTRICT -
(K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - CORNING SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - PIGGOTT SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

FY22-RateAdjustmentPacket.xisx - New

Proposed
Rate
4,330.0000
352.5000
352.5000
355.0000
5,230.0000
3,860.0000
5,230.0000
450.0000
455.0000
455.0000
6,410.0000
6,410.0000
6,410.0000
6,410.0000
515.0000
510.0000
470.0000
475.0000
475.0000
470.0000
475.0000
470.0000
470.0000
515.0000
515.0000
595.0000
595.0000
607.5000
607.5000
607.5000
595.0000
607.5000
597.5000
680.0000
710.0000
687.5000
710.0000
730.0000
710.0000
712.5000
715.0000
730.0000

730.0000

1,085.0000

1,020.0000
1,010.0000
765.0000
790.0000
765.0000
810.0000
762.5000
790.0000
810.0000
775.0000
762.5000
765.0000
812.5000
1,580.4400
2,020.0000
880.0000
940.0000
940.0000
940.0000
940.0000
1,150.0000
825.0000
825.0000
865.0000
865.0000
825.0000
825.0000
825.0000
825.0000
825.0000
825.0000
1,100.0000
1,220.0000
1,220.0000
1,225.0000
1,340.0000
1,335.0000
1,050.0000
965.0000
965.0000
1,050.0000

1,050.0000

910.0000
965.0000
965.0000
965.0000
965.0000
965.0000
1,050.0000
1,250.0000
1,395.0000
1,395.0000
1,450.0000
1,665.0000
1,660.0000
6,800.0000
3,720.0000
5,960.0000
3,520.0000
2,660.0000

4,960.0000

9,250.0000

2,050.0000
2,050.0000

Proposed Install
Amount
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Category/lO
Connectivity - Broadband (A041)

5/10/2021

Item Number

ETHRARCEN001G1106000#S
ETHRARCEN001G2402000#S
ETHRARCEN001G2403000#S
ETHRARCEN001G2501000#S
ETHRARCEN001G2803000#S
ETHRARCEN001G2901000#S
ETHRARCEN001G3211000#S
ETHRARCEN001G3606000#S
ETHRARCEN001G3806000#S
ETHRARCEN001G3809000#S
ETHRARCEN001G4204000#S
ETHRARCEN001G4302000#S
ETHRARCEN001G4303000#S
ETHRARCEN001G5006000#S
ETHRARCEN001G5803000#S
ETHRARCEN001G5901000#S
ETHRARCEN001G5903000#S
ETHRARCEN001G6102000#S
ETHRARCEN001G7003000#S
ETHRARCENO001GB004070#A
ETHRARCEN001GDIVYO005S
ETHRARCEN002G0101000#S
ETHRARCEN002G1408000#S
ETHRARCEN002G2104000#S
ETHRARCEN002G3604000#S
ETHRARCEN002G4201000#S
ETHRARCEN002G4203000#S
ETHRARCEN002G5802000#S
ETHRARCEN002G6401000#S
ETHRARCEN002G6804000#S
ETHRARCEN002G7504000#S
ETHRARCENO010MB000495#A
ETHRARCENO010MB001768#A
ETHRARCENO010MB002650#A
ETHRARCENO010MB004294#A
ETHRARCENO010MB004307#A
ETHRARCEN020MBO004294#A
ETHRARCEN020MBO004336#A
ETHRARCENO050MB004325#A
ETHRARCENO050MB004351#A
ETHRARCENO050MDIVYO005S
ETHRARCEN100MB000041#A
ETHRARCEN100MB000760#A
ETHRARCEN100MB002934#A
ETHRARCEN100MB003065#A
ETHRARCEN100MB003818#A
ETHRARCEN100MB004070#A
ETHRARCEN100MB004307#A
ETHRARCEN100MB004351#A
ETHRARCEN150MB000760#A
ETHRARCEN150MB003065#A
ETHRARCEN200MB004070#A

ETHRARCEN200MDIVY0005S

ETHRARCEN250M3840700#S
ETHRARCEN250MB000760#A
ETHRARCEN250MB003065#A
ETHRARCEN300MB004070#A

ETHRARCEN300MDIVYO005S

ETHRARCEN500M7401000#S
ETHRARCEN500MB000760#A
ETHRARCEN500MB003065#A
ETHRARCEN500MB004070#A

ETHRARCEN500MDIVY0005S

ETHRARCOX001G0402000#S
ETHRARCOX001G0501000#S
ETHRARCOX001G1703000#S
ETHRARCOX001G1704000#S
ETHRARCOX001G6603000#S
ETHRARCOX001G6605000#S
ETHRARCOX001G6606000#S
ETHRARCOX002G0403000#S
ETHRARCOX002G0404000#S
ETHRARCOX002G0407000#S
ETHRARCOX002G0442700#S
ETHRARCOX002G0502000#S
ETHRARCOX002G0801000#S
ETHRARCOX002G0803000#S
ETHRARCOX002G7201000#S
ETHRARCOX002G7205000#S
ETHRARCOX002G7206000#S
ETHRARCOX002G7208000#S
ETHRARCOX004G1701000#S
ETHRARCOX004G4401000#S
ETHRARCOX004G7202000#S
ETHRARCOX005G0406000#S
ETHRARCOX005G6602000#S
ETHRARCOX010G1705000#S
ETHRARCOX010MB001665#A
ETHRARCOX020G6601000#S
ETHRARCOX020MB002441#A
ETHRARCOX020MB004275#A
ETHRARCOX100MB002832#A
ETHRARCox150MBHOPENWA#S
ETHRARCOX250M0444700#S
ETHRARCOX250M7221000#S
ETHRARCOX500M6041708#S
ETHRARPNN250M6640700#S
ETHRARRAZ001G0302000#S
ETHRARRAZ001G0304000#S
ETHRARRAZ001G0601000#S
ETHRARRAZ001G0701000#S
ETHRARRAZ001G2502000#S
ETHRARRAZ001G3302000#S
ETHRARRAZ001G3306000#S
ETHRARRAZ001G4501000#S
ETHRARRAZ001G4502000#S
ETHRARRAZ001G5201000#S
ETHRARRAZ002G0203000#S
ETHRARRAZ002G0602000#S
ETHRARRAZ002G2202000#S

Provisional New Service Rates

Item Description

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - RECTOR SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - CHARLESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - COUNTY LINE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - MAMMOTH SPRING SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - MARMADUKE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - BLEVINS SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - MIDLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - WESTSIDE SCHOOL DIST(JOHNSON) - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - SLOAN-HENDRIX SCHOOL DIST. - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - HILLCREST SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - SCRANTON SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - ENGLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - CARLISLE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - PRESCOTT SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - HECTOR SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - DES ARC SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - HAZEN SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - MAYNARD SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - JUNCTION CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Broadband - Ethernet - CENTURYLINK — 1GB - ENGLAND - 1500 NE FIRST ST - (Agency)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 1GB - DYS MANSFIELD JUVENILE TREATMENT CENTER - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 2GB - DEWITT SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 2GB - EMERSON-TAYLOR SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 2GB - DUMAS SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 2GB - LAMAR SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 2GB - BOONEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 2GB - PARIS SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 2GB - DOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 2GB - WALDRON SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 2GB - HIGHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 2GB - DARDANELLE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 10MB - LAKEVIEW - 129 BULL SHOALS PARK - (Agency)
Broadband- Ethernet - CenturyLink - 010MB -DeValls Bluff-4 Market St.-(Agency)

Broadband- Ethernet - CenturyLink - 010MB - PRESCOTT - 841 Gee St-(Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 10MB - Ozark - 200 S 4th ST - (Agency)

Broadband- Ethernet - CenturyLInk - 10M - ACC -Booneville - 57 W 4th Street - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 20MB - OZARK - 200 S 4TH ST - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 20MB - STUTTGART - 1214 MILITARY ROAD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 50MB - RUSSELLVILLE - 413 N EL MIRA AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 50MB - WINSLOW - 19120 TV Tower Rd - (Agency)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLInk - 50MB - DYS Mansfield Juvenile Treatment Center - (K-12)
Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 100MB - Tucker - 100 Grimes Rd - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 100MB - PARIS - 16878 Hwy 309 - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 100M - Clarendon - 600 N 11th St. - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 100MB - PARIS - 577 Lodge DR - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 100MB - BENTONVILLE - 6800 SW Minuteman AVE - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - CENTURYLINK - 100MB - ENGLAND - 1500 NE FIRST ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 100MB - BOONEVILLE - 57 W 4TH ST - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 100MB - WINSLOW - 19120 TV Tower Rd - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 150MB - PARIS - 16878 Hwy 309 - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 150MB - PARIS - 577 Lodge DR - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - CENTURYLINK - 200MB - ENGLAND - 1500 NE FIRST ST - (Agency)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 200MB - DYS MANSFIELD JUVENILE TREATMENT CENTER - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 250MB - IMBODEN CHARTER SCHOOL DIST - (K12)
Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 250MB - PARIS - 16878 Hwy 309 - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 250MB - PARIS - 577 Lodge DR - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - CENTURYLINK - 300MB - ENGLAND - 1500 NE FIRST ST - (Agency)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 300MB - DYS MANSFIELD JUVENILE TREATMENT CENTER - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 500MB - AUGUSTA SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 500MB - PARIS - 16878 Hwy 309 - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 500MB - PARIS - 577 Lodge DR - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - CENTURYLINK - 500MB - ENGLAND - 1500 NE FIRST ST - (Agency)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 500MB - DYS MANSFIELD JUVENILE TREATMENT CENTER - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 1GB - DECATUR SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 1GB - ALPENA SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 1GB - MOUNTAINBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 1GB - MULBERRY SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 1GB - HACKETT SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 1GB - LAVACA SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 1GB - MANSFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 2GB - GENTRY SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 2GB - GRAVETTE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 2GB - PEA RIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 2GB - NORTHWEST ARK. CLASSICAL ACADEMY - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 2GB - BERGMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 2GB - BERRYVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 2GB - GREEN FOREST SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 2GB - ELKINS SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 2GB - LINCOLN SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 2GB - PRAIRIE GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 2GB - WEST FORK SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 4GB - ALMA SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 4GB - HUNTSVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 4GB - FARMINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 5GB - SILOAM SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 5GB - GREENWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 10GB - VAN BUREN SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Broadband - Ethernet - COX - 10MB - HUNTSVILLE - 33424 Spur 23 - (Agency)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 20GB - FORT SMITH SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Broadband - Ethernet - Cox - 20MB - LINCOLN - 705 W PRIDEMORE DR - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - Cox - 20MB - LOWELL - 1120 WEST MONROE - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - Cox - 100MB - Huntsville - 1013 N College Ave - (Agency)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 150MB - HOPE ACADEMY OF NORTHWEST ARKANSAS - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 250MB - ARKANSAS CONNECTION ACADEMY - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 250MB - NORTHWEST ARK. EDUCATION CO-OP - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Cox - 500MB - Lisa Academy Springdale - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Pinnacle Communications - 250MB - FUTURE SCHOOL OF FORT SMITH - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 1GB - COTTER SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 1GB - NORFORK SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 1GB - HERMITAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 1GB - HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 1GB - SALEM SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 1GB - MELBOURNE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 1GB - IZARD CO. CONS. SCHOOL DIST. - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 1GB - FLIPPIN SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 1GB - YELLVILLE-SUMMIT SCHOOL DIST. - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 1GB - BEARDEN SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 2GB - HAMBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 2GB - WARREN SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 2GB - DREW CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

FY22-RateAdjustmentPacket.xisx - New

Proposed
Rate
2,050.0000
2,080.0000
2,080.0000
2,050.0000
2,050.0000
1,920.0000
1,920.0000
2,080.0000
2,050.0000
2,050.0000
2,080.0000
1,920.0000
1,920.0000
1,920.0000
2,080.0000
1,920.0000
1,920.0000
2,050.0000
1,920.0000
4,960.0000
8,650.0000
3,020.0000
3,020.0000
3,020.0000
3,330.0000
3,330.0000
3,330.0000
3,330.0000
3,330.0000
3,270.0000
4,110.0000
1,350.0000
585.0000
1,400.0000
595.0000
1,155.0000
631.6700
1,170.0000
1,225.0000
985.0000
742.5000
820.0000
802.5000
850.0000
802.5000
932.0000
2,800.0000
3,171.6600
1,090.0000
915.0000
915.0000
3,150.0000

4,670.0000

1,050.0000
1,140.0000
1,140.0000
3,470.0000

5,380.0000

1,290.0000
1,540.0000
1,540.0000
3,860.0000

6,440.0000

1,310.0000
1,310.0000
1,310.0000
1,310.0000
1,310.0000
1,310.0000
1,310.0000
1,980.0000
2,420.0000
2,420.0000
1,980.0000
1,980.0000
2,420.0000
1,980.0000
1,980.0000
1,980.0000
2,420.0000
1,980.0000
3,080.0000
14,670.0000
3,080.0000
3,520.0000
3,520.0000
6,550.0000
497.2000
11,900.0000
485.0000
485.0000
2,130.0000
755.0000
820.0000
820.0000
970.0000
2,570.0000
2,230.0000
2,020.0000
1,290.0000
1,290.0000
2,100.0000
1,890.0000
2,360.0000
5,690.0000
2,330.0000
1,290.0000
2,480.0000
2,480.0000
2,480.0000

Proposed Install
Amount
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Category/lO
Connectivity - Broadband (A041)

5/10/2021

Item Number

ETHRARRAZ002G2203000#S
ETHRARRAZ002G4003000#S
ETHRARRAZ002G5205000#S
ETHRARRAZ002G6901000#S
ETHRARRAZ002G7008000#S
ETHRARRAZ005G0303000#S
ETHRARRAZ100MB002936#A
ETHRARRAZ250M2920000#S
ETHRARRAZ250M3320000#S
ETHRARRAZ250M5220000#S
ETHRARRAZ500M0504000#S
ETHRARRAZ500M0506000#S
ETHRARRAZ500M2220000#S
ETHRARRAZ500M2503000#S
ETHRARRAZ500M3301000#S
ETHRARRAZ500M5008000#S
ETHRARRIT001G0505000#S
ETHRARRIT001G1203000#S
ETHRARRIT001G1601000#S
ETHRARRIT001G1605000#S
ETHRARRIT001G1613000#S
ETHRARRIT001G1901000#S
ETHRARRIT001G2304000#S
ETHRARRIT001G3810000#S
ETHRARRIT001G5106000#S
ETHRARRIT001G5608000#S
ETHRARRIT001G6041700#S
ETHRARRIT001G6050701#S

ETHRARRIT001G6055700#S

ETHRARRIT001G6502000#S
ETHRARRIT001G6505000#S
ETHRARRIT001G7105000#S
ETHRARRIT001G7303000#S
ETHRARRIT001G7304000#S
ETHRARRIT001G7309000#S
ETHRARRIT001G7403000#S
ETHRARRIT002G0104000#S
ETHRARRIT002G0443700#S
ETHRARRIT002G1002000#S
ETHRARRIT002G1602000#S
ETHRARRIT002G2404000#S
ETHRARRIT002G3004022#S
ETHRARRIT002G3209000#S
ETHRARRIT002G3403000#S
ETHRARRIT002G3502000#S
ETHRARRIT002G4702000#S
ETHRARRIT002G4706000#S
ETHRARRIT002G4708000#S
ETHRARRIT002G4712000#S
ETHRARRIT002G4713000#S
ETHRARRIT002G5102000#S
ETHRARRIT002G5602000#S
ETHRARRIT002G5605000#S
ETHRARRIT002G5801000#S
ETHRARRIT002G5804000#S
ETHRARRIT002G6103000#S
ETHRARRIT002G6201000#S
ETHRARRIT002G7102000#S
ETHRARRIT002G7301000#S
ETHRARRIT002G7307000#S
ETHRARRIT004G0503000#S
ETHRARRIT004G1603000#S
ETHRARRIT004G1612000#S
ETHRARRIT004G1905000#S
ETHRARRIT004G2303000#S
ETHRARRIT004G2307000#S
ETHRARRIT004G2603000#S
ETHRARRIT004G2808000#S
ETHRARRIT004G2903000#S
ETHRARRIT004G3201000#S
ETHRARRIT004G3505000#S
ETHRARRIT004G3601000#S
ETHRARRIT004G6047700#S
ETHRARRIT004G7302000#S
ETHRARRIT005G1611000#S
ETHRARRIT005G2807000#S
ETHRARRIT005G4605000#S
ETHRARRIT005G6004000#S
ETHRARRIT005G7311000#S
ETHRARRIT010G1608000#S
ETHRARRIT010G5805000#S
ETHRARRIT010G6002000#S
ETHRARRIT010MB000484#A
ETHRARRIT020G0401000#S
ETHRARRIT020G0405000#S
ETHRARRIT020G2301000#S
ETHRARRIT020G4304000#S
ETHRARRIT020G6003000#S
ETHRARRIT020G7203000#S
ETHRARRIT020G7207062#S
ETHRARRIT030G7207000#S
ETHRARRIT050MB004310#A

ETHRARRIT150M1520900#S

ETHRARRIT150M1520901#S
ETHRARRIT250M0520000#S
ETHRARRIT250M1020000#S
ETHRARRIT250M3820000#S
ETHRARRIT250M5440706#S

ETHRARRIT250M5620000#S
ETHRARRIT250M6052700#S
ETHRARRIT250M6053700#S

ETHRARRIT250M6062700#S

ETHRARRIT250M6091000#S
ETHRARRIT250M6092000#S
ETHRARRIT500M4701000#S
ETHRARRIT500M5440705#S
ETHRARRIT500M5604000#S

Provisional New Service Rates

Item Description

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 2GB - MONTICELLO SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 2GB - STAR CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 2GB - HARMONY GROVE SCH DIST(OUACHIT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 2GB - MOUNTAIN VIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 2GB - SMACKOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 5GB - MOUNTAIN HOME SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 100MB - JERSEY - 6071 US HIGHWAY 600 - (Agency)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 250MB - SOUTHWEST ARK. CO-OP - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 250MB - NORTH CENTRAL ARK. EDUC CO-OP - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 250MB - SOUTH CENTRAL SERVICE CO-OP - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 500MB - OMAHA SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 500MB - LEAD HILL SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 500MB - Southeast Arkansas Educational - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 500MB - VIOLA SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 500MB - CALICO ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - RazorNET - 500MB - NEVADA SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 1GB - VALLEY SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 1GB - QUITMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 1GB - BAY SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 1GB - BUFFALO IS. CENTRAL SCH. DIST. - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 1GB - RIVERSIDE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 1GB - CROSS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 1GB - GUY-PERKINS SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 1GB - LAWRENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRIC - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 1GB - DEER/MT. JUDEA SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 1GB - EAST POINSETT CO. SCHOOL DIST. - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 1GB - LISA ACADEMY - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 1GB - JACKSONVILLE LIGHTHOUSE CHARTE - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 1GB - EXALT ACADEMY OF SOUTHWEST LITTLE ROCK -
(K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 1GB - SEARCY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 1GB - OZARK MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 1GB - SOUTH SIDE SCH DIST(VANBUREN) - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 1GB - BRADFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 1GB - WHITE CO. CENTRAL SCHOOL DIST. - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 1GB - PANGBURN SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 1GB - MCCRORY SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - STUTTGART SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - BENTONVILLE HAAS HALL ACADEMY - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - ARKADELPHIA SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - WESTSIDE CONS. SCH DIST(CRAIGH - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - OZARK SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - MALVERN SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - SOUTHSIDE SCH DIST(INDEPENDENC - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - NEWPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - DOLLARWAY SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - BLYTHEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - SO. MISS. COUNTY SCHOOL DIST. - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - GOSNELL SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - MANILA SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - OSCEOLA SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - JASPER SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - HARRISBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - TRUMANN SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - ATKINS SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - POTTSVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - POCAHONTAS SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - FORREST CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - CLINTON SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - BALD KNOB SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 2GB - RIVERVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 4GB - HARRISON SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 4GB - BROOKLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 4GB - VALLEY VIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 4GB - WYNNE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 4GB - GREENBRIER SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 4GB - VILONIA SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 4GB - HOT SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 4GB - PARAGOULD SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 4GB - HOPE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 4GB - BATESVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 4GB - PINE BLUFF SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 4GB - CLARKSVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 4GB - ESTEM HIGH SCHOOL - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 4GB - BEEBE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 5GB - NETTLETON SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 5GB - GREENE CO. TECH SCHOOL DIST. - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 5GB - TEXARKANA SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 5GB - JACKSONVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 5GB - SEARCY SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 10GB - JONESBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 10GB - RUSSELLVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 10GB - NORTH LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Broadband - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 10MB - TEXARKANA - 12555 N STATE LINE AVE - (Agency)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 20GB - BENTONVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 20GB - ROGERS SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 20GB - CONWAY SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 20GB - CABOT SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 20GB - PULASKI CO. SPEC. SCHOOL DIST. - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 20GB - FAYETTEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 20GB - HAR-BER HIGH SCHOOL - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 30GB - SPRINGDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Broadband - Ethernet - Ritter - 50M - OZARK - 509 N 29th- (Agency)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 150MB - CROSSROADS ALTERNATIVE ATKINS CAMPUS -
(K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 150MB - CROSSROADS ALTERNATIVE QUITMAN CAMPUS -
(K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 250MB - OZARK UNLITD RESOURCE CO-OP - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 250MB - DAWSON EDUCATION SERVICE CO-OP - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 250MB - NORTHEAST ARK. EDUC. CO-OP - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 250MB - KIPP BLYTHEVILLE COLLEGIATE HIGH SCHOOL -
(K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 250MB - CROWLEY'S RIDGE EDUCATION COOP - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 250MB - SIATECH LITTLE ROCK CHARTER - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 250MB - PREMIER HIGH SCHOOL - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 250MB - Responsive Ed Solutions Premier High School of North

Little Rock - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 250MB - ARK. SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 250MB - ARK. SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 500MB - ARMOREL SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 500MB - KIPP Middle School Blytheville - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 500MB - MARKED TREE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)

FY22-RateAdjustmentPacket.xisx - New

Proposed
Rate
3,070.0000
2,480.0000
2,810.0000
5,870.0000
2,480.0000
3,910.0000
2,140.0000
475.0000
660.0000
475.0000
3,540.0000
3,540.0000
690.0000
1,460.0000
1,250.0000
690.0000
1,150.0000
1,220.0000
1,270.0000
1,270.0000
1,270.0000
1,270.0000
1,220.0000
1,270.0000
1,150.0000
1,270.0000
1,250.0000
1,220.0000

1,120.0000

1,150.0000
1,150.0000
1,220.0000
1,270.0000
1,400.0000
1,490.0000
1,220.0000
2,090.0000
1,950.0000
2,930.0000
2,180.0000
2,090.0000
2,930.0000
3,040.0000
2,180.0000
2,270.0000
3,040.0000
2,180.0000
2,180.0000
2,180.0000
2,180.0000
1,950.0000
2,180.0000
2,180.0000
3,230.0000
2,090.0000
3,040.0000
2,930.0000
1,950.0000
2,180.0000
2,090.0000
3,550.0000
4,010.0000
4,010.0000
4,010.0000
3,840.0000
3,840.0000
3,840.0000
4,010.0000
3,840.0000
3,870.0000
4,180.0000
3,840.0000
3,420.0000
3,840.0000
4,790.0000
4,790.0000
4,840.0000
4,570.0000
4,570.0000
7,350.0000
6,930.0000
6,930.0000
2,120.0000
9,800.0000
9,800.0000
11,240.0000
11,240.0000
9,140.0000
9,800.0000
9,800.0000
13,390.0000
1,777.5000

510.0000

510.0000
670.0000
685.0000
700.0000
700.0000

700.0000
660.0000
660.0000

660.0000

660.0000
660.0000
875.0000
875.0000
1,080.0000

Proposed Install
Amount
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Provisional New Service Rates

=) Proposed Proposed Install
Category/lO Item Number Item Description Rate Amount
Connectivity - Broadband (A041) ETHRARRIT500M6049700#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 500MB - LITTLE ROCK PREPARATORY ACADEM - (K12) 805.0000
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Ritter Communications - 500MB - LITTLE ROCK PREPARATORY ACADEMY

ETHRARRIT500M6049701#S ELEMENTARY - (K12) 805.0000
ETHRARSWA002G46020004S Ig;g_rrogleCdTAiifg - Ethernet - Southwest Arkansas Telephone Cooperative INC - 2GB - GENOA CENTRAL SCHOOL 7,020.0000
ETHRARSWA002G46030004S :r;;)zr?ved APSCN - Ethernet - Southwest Arkansas Telephone Cooperative INC - 2GB - FOUKE SCHOOL DISTRICT - 7,020.0000
ETHRARSWA100MB003233#A a;;?:;;;d» [:(:Zi:/?t - Southwest Arkansas Telephone Cooperative INC - 100MB - WASHINGTON - HWY 278 and 2,090.0000
ETHRARTBC001G3104000#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Townes Broadband Corp. - 1GB - MINERAL SPRINGS SCHOOL DIST. - (K12) 7,910.0000
ETHRARTBC001G3704000#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Townes Broadband Corp. - 1GB - LAFAYETTE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRI - (K12) 11,940.0000
ETHRARTBC001G4102000#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Townes Broadband Corp. - 1GB - FOREMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12) 10,150.0000
ETHRARTBC001GDIVYO004S :r;;)zr?ved APSCN - Ethernet - Townes Broadband Corp. - 1GB - DYS LAFAYETTE JUVENILE TRAINING CENTER - 12,170.0000
ETHRARTBC150MDIVYO004S :r}g::;))ved APSCN - Ethernet - Townes Broadband Corp. - 150MB - DYS LAFAYETTE JUVENILE TRAINING CENTER - 4,130.0000
ETHRARTBC250MDIVYO004S :r;;)zr?ved APSCN - Ethernet - Townes Broadband Corp. - 250MB - DYS LAFAYETTE JUVENILE TRAINING CENTER - 5,070.0000
ETHRARTBC500MDIVYO004S :r}g::;))ved APSCN - Ethernet - Townes Broadband Corp. - 500MB - DYS LAFAYETTE JUVENILE TRAINING CENTER - 6,720.0000
ETHRARWIN001G2002000#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 1GB - FORDYCE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12) 2,730.0000
ETHRARWIN001G2306000#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 1GB - MT. VERNON/ENOLA SCHOOL DIST. - (K12) 2,490.0000
ETHRARWIN001G3102000#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 1GB - DIERKS SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12) 2,770.0000
ETHRARWIN001G3405000#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 1GB - JACKSON CO. SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12) 2,490.0000
ETHRARWIN001G4901000#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 1GB - CADDO HILLS SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12) 2,770.0000
ETHRARWIN001G4902000#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 1GB - MOUNT IDA SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12) 2,770.0000
ETHRARWIN001G5301000#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 1GB - EAST END SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12) 2,730.0000
ETHRARWIN001G5504000#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 1GB - SOUTH PIKE COUNTY SCHOOL DIST - (K12) 2,770.0000
ETHRARWIN001G6703000#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 1GB - HORATIO SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12) 2,770.0000
ETHRARWIN001G7310000#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 1GB - ROSE BUD SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12) 2,490.0000
ETHRARWIN001GDIVY0002S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 1GB - DYS SEARK REGIONAL JUVENILE TRAINING PROG - (K12) 6,690.0000
ETHRARWIN002G0201000#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 2GB - CROSSETT SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12) 4,960.0000
ETHRARWIN002G5303000#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 2GB - PERRYVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12) 4,960.0000
ETHRARWIN002G5502000#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 2GB - CENTERPOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12) 5,040.0000
ETHRARWIN002G5707000#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 2GB - COSSATOT RIVER SCHOOL DIST - (K12) 5,040.0000
ETHRARWIN004G6701000#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 4GB - DEQUEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12) 8,860.0000
ETHRARWIN004MBO000858#A Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 4MB - WICKES - 1874 HIGHWAY 278 W - (Agency) 780.0000
ETHRARWIN005G2705000#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 5GB - SHERIDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12) 9,690.0000
ETHRARWINO10GMBO004277#A Broadband - Ethernet -Windstream- 10MB - Sheridan - 211 W Holly St. - (Agency) 460.0000
ETHRARWIN010MBO000858#A Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 10MB - WICKES - 1874 HIGHWAY 278 W - (Agency) 1,065.0000
ETHRARWIN010MBO001692#A Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 10MB - CONWAY - 350 DONAGHEY AVE - (Agency) 460.0000
ETHRARWIN010MB002895#A Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 10MB - TEXARKANA - 10000 E INTERSTATE 30 - (Agency) 2,040.0000
ETHRARWIN020MBO002895#A Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 20MB - TEXARKANA - 10000 E INTERSTATE 30 - (Agency) 2,050.0000
ETHRARWIN020MBO004277#A Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 20MB - SHERIDAN - 211 W HOLLY St. - (Agency) 1,266.0600
ETHRARWINO050MB00337A Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 50M - Winslow - 11333 Devils Den Rd, 72959 - (Agency) 1,400.0000
ETHRARWINO50MDIVY0002S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 50MB -DYS SEARK Regional Juvenile Training Prog - (K-12) 1,580.0000
ETHRARWIN100MB001692#A Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 100M - Conway - 350 S Donaghey Av - (Agency) 915.0000
ETHRARWIN100MB003333#A Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 100MB - MOUNTAIN HOME - 1322 Bradley DR - (Agency) 1,010.0000
ETHRARWIN100MB00337A Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 100M - Winslow - 11333 Devils Den Rd, 72959 - (Agency) 1,870.0000
ETHRARWIN100MB004333#A Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 100MB - HARRISON - 5196 US 655 - (Agency) 1,120.0000
ETHRARWIN150MDIVY0002S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 150MB - DYS SEARK REGIONAL JUVENILE TRAINING PROG - (K12) 2,550.0000
ETHRARWIN250M6720000#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 250MB - DEQUEEN/MENA EDUC. CO-OP - (K12) 1,100.0000
ETHRARWIN250MB001692BA Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 250MB - CONWAY - 350 DONAGHEY AVE - (Agency) 1,350.0000
ETHRARWIN250MDIVY0002S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 250MB - DYS SEARK REGIONAL JUVENILE TRAINING PROG - (K12) 3,260.0000
ETHRARWIN500M5503000#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 500MB - KIRBY SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12) 1,750.0000
ETHRARWIN500MDIVY0002S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 500MB - DYS SEARK REGIONAL JUVENILE TRAINING PROG - (K12) 4,410.0000

ETHRCIRCENO10GDHSSDCMA#AWS  Amazon Web Service-Ethernet-Cloud-Installation-CenturyLink- 010G-DHS-SDCM to Chicago - (Agency) 2,268.0000

ETHRCIRCENO10GDHSSDCWA#AWS  Amazon Web Service-Ethernet-Cloud-Installation-CenturyLink- 010G-DHS-SDCW to Ohio -(Agency) 3,960.0000
ETHRCRCEN010GDHSSDCMA#AWS-36 Amazon Web Service-Ethernet-Cloud-Recurring-CenturyLink- 010G-DHS-SDCM to Chicago -(Agency)-36 5,210.0000
ETHRCRCEN010GDHSSDCWA#AWS-36 Amazon Web Service-Ethernet-Cloud-Recurring-CenturyLink- 010G-DHS-SDCW to Ohio -(Agency)-36 7,350.0000
ETHRGRSLC004GRLVLARXAS Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Aggregation - Recurring - Suddenlink - 4GB - Russellville - (K12) 3,000.0000

Broadband - Ethernet - Installation - ONE- TIME- Southwest Arkansas Telephone Cooperative Inc - Old Washington

ETHRISWA100MB003233#A State Park - Per Service Location to Administration Building - 103 Franklin - (Agency) 1.790.0000
ETHRMCRIT####INPH#HHHES Improved APSCN - Ethernet - MAN - Construction - Ritter Communications - Homer Adkins ES - (K-12) 2,640.0000
ETHRMCRIT####PCSSD123S8 Improved APSCN - Ethernet - MAN - Construction - Ritter Communications - JACKSONVILLE HIGH SCHOOL - (K12) 222.2200

A Broadband - Ethernet - MAN - ONE-TIME- Installation - Southwest Arkansas Telephone Cooperative Inc - Old

ETHRMISW; B003124#A Washington State Park - Per Service Location to Administration Building - 103 Franklin - (Agency) 1.100.0000
ETHRMRATT002GPCSSD127S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - MAN - Recurring - AT&T - 2GB - JOE T. ROBINSON HIGH SCHOOL - (K12) 1,883.6000
ETHRMRATTO050MMALVE125S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - MAN - Recurring - AT&T - 50MB - MALVERN SCHOOL DISTRICT ADMIN - (K12) 892.1600
ETHRMRATT100M3004000#S Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet - AT&T - 100M - MALVERN ADMIN MAN - (12) 610.0000
ETHRMRATT150M0903000#S Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet - AT&T - 150M -LAKESIDE SCHOOL DISTRICT (CHICOT) MAN - (12) 620.0000
ETHRMRATT150M1003016#S Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet - AT&T - 150M - GURDON PRIMARY SCHOOL MAN - (12) 620.0000
ETHRMRATT2.5G3004023#S Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet - AT&T - 2.5G - MALVERN HIGH SCHOOL MAN - (12) 1,240.0000
ETHRMRATT250M1507000#S Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet - AT&T - 50M -SOUTH CONWAY COUNTY ADMIN MAN - (12) 620.0000
ETHRMRATT250M1802000#S Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet - AT&T - 250M - Earle School District MAN - (12) 620.0000
ETHRMRATT250M2305025#S Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet - AT&T - 250M - MAYFLOWER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAN- (12) 620.0000
ETHRMRATT250M3004025#S Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet - AT&T - 500M - MALVERN INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL MAN - (12) 620.0000
ETHRMRATT500M0903007#S Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet - AT&T - 500M - EUDORA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAN - (12) 630.0000
ETHRMRATT500M3004021#S Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet - AT&T - 500M - MALVERN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAN - (12) 635.0000
ETHRMRATT500M3004022#S Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet - AT&T - 500M - MALVERN MIDDLE SCHOOL MAN - (12) 635.0000
ETHRMRAWC001G75090304S IMm:’\r‘o-v?;jz»)APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Arkwest- 1GB - WESTERN YELL COUNTY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,560.0000
ETHRMRCAMO001G5204023#S Improved APSCN - Point to Point DARK FIBER - CAM-TEL - 1G- FAIRVIEW HIGH SCHOOL MAN- (12) 475.0000
ETHRMRCAMO001G5204026#S Improved APSCN - Point to Point DARK FIBER - CAM-TEL - 1G - FAIRVIEW INTERMEDIATE MAN- (12) 475.0000
ETHRMRCAM500M5204021#S Improved APSCN - Point to Point DARK FIBER - CAM-TEL - 500M - FAIRVIEW ELEMENTARY MAN- (12) 475.0000
ETHRMRCAM500M5204028#S Improved APSCN - Point to Point DARK FIBER - CAM-TEL - 500M - FAIRVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL MAN- (12) 475.0000
ETHRMRCEN001G3211022#S Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet -CenturyLink - 1G - MIDLAND ELEMENTERY SCHOOL MAN - (12) 1,060.0000
ETHRMRCENO050M0101008#S Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet - CenturyLink - 50M - GILLETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAN - (12) 490.0000
ETHRMRCENO050M6401900#S Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet -CenturyLink - 50M - WALDRON ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL MAN - (12) 490.0000
ETHRMRCEN100M5102024#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 100MB - OARK HIGH SCHOOL MAN - (K12) 1,605.2000
ETHRMRCEN100MWHITE078S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - MAN - Recurring - CenturyLink - 100MB - HARDIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - (K12) 2,189.6000
ETHRMRCEN250M3809014#S Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet - CenturyLink - 250M - HILLCREST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAN - (12) 750.0000
ETHRMRCEN250M5102024#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 250MB - OARK HIGH SCHOOL MAN - (K12) 1,060.0000
ETHRMRCEN500M3510078#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet - CenturyLink - 500MB - HARDIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAN - (K12) 1,290.0000
ETHRMRCOX002G1703000#S-Add Improved APSCN - Ethernet - MAN - Cox - - >1GB <= 2GB - MOUNTAINBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12) 995.0000
ETHRMRCOX250M0403013#S Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet - Cox - 250M - GENTRY INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL MAN - (12) 640.0000
ETHRMRCOX250M1703012#S Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet - Cox - 250M - MOUNTAINBURG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAN - (12) 640.0000
ETHRMRPBC001G3502006#S Improved APSCN - Dark Fiber MAN - Pine Bluff Cable - 1GB - MATHEWS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAN - (12) 475.0000
ETHRMRPBC001G3502008#S Improved APSCN - Dark Fiber MAN - Pine Bluff Cable - 1GB - TOWNSEND PARK SCHOOL MAN - (12) 475.0000
ETHRMRPBC001G3502009#S Improved APSCN - Dark Fiber MAN - Pine Bluff Cable - 1GB - ROBERT F. MOREHEAD MIDDLE SCHOOL MAN - (12) 475.0000
ETHRMRRAZ001G3301001#S Improved APSCN - Dark Fiber MAN- Rasornet - 1GB- CALICO ROCK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAN - (K12) 407.5000
ETHRMRRAZ005G5204000#S Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet - Rasornet- 500M - DISTRICT OFFICE MAN - (12) 3,400.0000
ETHRMRRAZ010G5204023#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet MAN - Rasornet - 1G - FAIRVIEW HIGH SCHOOL - CAMDEN (K12) 680.0000
ETHRMRRAZ010G5204026#S Improved APSCN - Ethernet MAN - Rasornet - 1G - FAIRVIEW INTERMEDIATE - CAMDEN (K12) 1,360.0000
ETHRMRRAZ250M5204026#S Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet - Rasornet- 500M - WHITESIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAN - (12) 272.5000
ETHRMRRAZ250M6901012#S Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Rasornet- 250M - RURAL SPECIAL SCHOOL MAN - (12) 950.0000
ETHRMRRAZ250M6901016#S Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Rasornet- 250M - TIMBO SCHOOL MAN - (12) 950.0000
ETHRMRRAZ500M5204000#S Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet - Rasornet- 500M - CAREER CENTER MAN - (12) 340.0000
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Category/lO

Connectivity - Broadband (A041)

End User Service (G09)

Connectivity - All Other (A11)

Connectivity - T1 (A053)

5/10/2021

Item Number

ETHRMRRAZ500M5204021#S
ETHRMRRAZ500M5204025#S
ETHRMRRAZ500M5204028#S
ETHRMRRIT001G5106004#S
ETHRMRRIT001G5602005#S
ETHRMRRIT001G5605021#S
ETHRMRRIT001G5605024#S
ETHRMRRIT001G5608035#S
ETHRMRRIT001G6004008#S
ETHRMRRIT001G6004009#S
ETHRMRRIT050M1101007#S

ETHRMRRIT050MCORNI005S
ETHRMRRIT100M5602000#S
ETHRMRRIT100M6502078#S

ETHRMRRIT100MCORNING6S
ETHRMRRIT100MJINP##HHEHS
ETHRMRRIT100MSEARC006S
ETHRMRRIT100MSEARC322S
ETHRMRRIT250M1101006#S
ETHRMRRIT250M3405019#S
ETHRMRRIT250M5602031#S
ETHRMRRIT250M6004003#S

ETHRMRRIT250M6004004#S

ETHRMRRIT250M6004005#S

ETHRMRRIT250M6004007#S
ETHRMRRIT250M6004011#S
ETHRMRRIT250M6050705#S
ETHRMRRIT250M6502001#S
ETHRMRRIT250M6505015#S
ETHRMRRIT250M6505017#S

ETHRMRRIT500M1901701#S

ETHRMRRIT500M6502005#S
ETHRMRRIT500M7307026#S

ETHRMRRIT500M7307030#S

ETHRMRRIT500MPCSSD123S

ETHRMRSWAO010MB003124#A

ETHRMRSWAO050MB003124#A

ETHRMRSWA100MB003124#A

ETHRMRSWAS500M1408002#S
ETHRMRSWAS500M1408007#S

ETHRMRWIN002G5301000#S-Add

ETHRMRWIN050M5504001#S
ETHRMRWIN150M4401012#S

ETHRMRWIN250M5301001#S

PerLANPortCommerce
Endpoint

Endpoint with Monitoring

CMCM15/100VWOD
CMCM2/25VWOD
CMCM20/200VWOD
CMCM30/300VWOD
CMCM35/1GVWOD
CMCM35/600VWOD
CMCM5/35VWOD
CMCModem-M
CMSLC010M/150M
CMSLC050M/001G
CMSLCStaticlP
DIA100MSWATCO
DIASWATCO Installation
DSLATT.384/1.5ADSLStaticl
DSLATT.384/1.5BCStaticl
DSLATT.512/3ADSLStaticlP
DSLATT.512/3BCSIP
DSLATT.768/6ADSLStaticlP
DSLATT.768/6BCStaticlP
DSLATTADLS-Equip
DSLEAC010M/100M
DSLEACInstallation
DSLEACModem-M
DSLGRAN15/75
DSLGRAN2/25
DSLGRAN20/150
DSLGRANModem-M
DSLGRANStaticIP
DSLYEL005M/050M
AVPNATT001.5MT1-Postalize
AVPNATTO003M2T1-Postalized
AVPNATTO006M4T1-Postalized
WINASPHarrison-T1

Provisional New Service Rates

Item Description

Improved APSCN - Ethernet MAN - Rasornet - 500M - FAIRVIEW ELEMENTARY - CAMDEN (K12)

Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet - Rasornet- 500M - IVORY PRIMARY SCHOOL MAN - (12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet MAN - Rasornet - 500M - FAIRVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL - CAMDEN (K12)
Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Ritter- 1G - MT K12 JUDEA SCHOOL MAN- (12)

Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Ritter- 250M - HARRISBURG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAN - (12)
Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Ritter- 250M - TRUMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAN - (12)
Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Ritter- 250M - TRUMAN INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL MAN - (12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet MAN - Ritter - 1GB - TYRONZA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAN - (12)

Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Ritter- 250M - JACKSONVILL MIDDLE SCHOOL MAN - (12)
Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Ritter- 1G - JACKSONVILLE HIGH SCHOOL MAN - (12)

Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Ritter- 50M - CORNING MIDDLE SCHOOL MAN - (12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - MAN - Recurring - Ritter Communications - 50MB - CENTRAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
(K12)

Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Ritter- 100M - HARRISBURG SCHOOL DIST ADMIN MAN - (12)

Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Ritter- 250M - NORTH CENTRAL VOCATIONAL CENTER MAN- (12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - MAN - Recurring - Ritter - 100MB - Park ES - (K-12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - MAN - Recurring - Ritter Communications - 100MB - Homer Adkin ES - (K-12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - MAN - Ritter - 100M - MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - MAN - Ritter - 100M - NORTHCENTRAL CAREER CENTER - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Ritter- 250M - PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAN - (12)
Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Ritter- 250M - SWIFTON HIGH SCHOOL MAN - (12)

Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Ritter- 250M - WEINER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAN - (12)
Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Ritter- 250M - BAYOU METO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAN - (12)

Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Ritter- 250M - WARREN DUPREE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAN - (12)

Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Ritter- 250M - MURRELL TAYLOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAN - (12)

Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Ritter- 250M - PINEWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAN - (12)
Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Ritter- 1G - LESTER ELEMENTARY MAN - (12)

Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Ritter - LIGHTHOUSE FLIGHTLINE UPPER ACADEMY MAN- (12)
Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Ritter- 250M - LESLIE SCHOOLS MAN - (12)

Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Ritter- 250M - ST. JOE SCHOOL MAN - (12)

Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Ritter- 250M - BRUNO-PYATT SCHOOL MAN - (12)

Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Ritter- 500M - CROSS COUNTY NEW TECH HIGH SCHOOL MAN - (12)

Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - Ritter- 2560M - MARSHALL SCHOOL MAN- (12)

Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet - CenturyLink - 500M - JUDSONIA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAN - (12)
Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet - CenturyLink - 500M KENSETT RIVERVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAN -
(12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - MAN - Recurring - Ritter Communications - 500MB - JACKSONVILLE HIGH SCHOOL -
(K12)

Broadband - Ethernet - MAN - Recurring - Southwest Arkansas Telephone Cooperative Inc - 10MB - Old Washington
State Park - Per Service Location to Administration Building - 103 Franklin - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - MAN - Recurring - Southwest Arkansas Telephone Cooperative Inc - 50MB - Old Washington
State Park - Per Service Location to Administration Building - 103 Franklin - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - MAN - Recurring - Southwest Arkansas Telephone Cooperative Inc - 100MB - Old Washington
State Park - Per Service Location to Administration Building - 103 Franklin - (Agency)

Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - SWATCO - 500M - EMERSON HIGH SCHOOL MAN - (12)

Improved APSCN - Point to Point Ethernet - SWATCO - 500M - BRADLEY HIGH SCHOOL MAN- (12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Southwest Arkansas Telephone Cooperative INC - 500MB - BRADLEY HIGH SCHOOL
MAN - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Ethernet - MAN - Windstream - >1GB <=2GB - EAST END SCHOOL DISTRICT - (K12)
Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet -Windstream - 50M - DELIGHT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAN - (12)
Improved APSCN - Ethernet - Windstream - 150MB - ST. PAUL HIGH SCHOOL MAN - (K12)

Improved APSCN - Switched Ethernet -Windstream - 250M - ANNE WATSON ELEMENTERY SCHOOL MAN - (12)

Transport per LAN Port from Commerce Building to SDCMAC and SDCWest

Critical Start Managed Detection, Response, and Containment for Cvlance - 1 vear.
Critical Start Managed Detection, Response, and Containment for Cylance - 1 year. With Cylance PROTECT +Optics:
1,001-2,500 endpoints - 1 year

DSL - COMCAST 15M/100M Cable Modem

DSL - Comcast 02M/25M Cable Modem Service

DSL - COMCAST 20M/200M Cable Modem

DSL - COMCAST 30M/300M Cable Modem

DSL - COMCAST 35M/1G Cable Modem

DSL - COMCAST 35M/600m Cable Modem

DSL - COMCAST 5M/35M Cable Modem

DSL - COMCAST Modem Lease

Suddenlink - 10M/150M

CMS - Suddenlink - 50M/1G with Static IP - Malvern - Arkansas Forestry Commission
Suddenlink - Static IP (Quantity 1)

100M Business Class - Dedicated Internet Access - Historic Washington State Park - per location
Dedicated Internet Access - One-Time Installation Charge - Historic Washington State Park - per Location
DSL AT&T - .384M/1.5M ADSL - Static IP

DSL AT&T - .384M/1.5M Business Class - Static IP

DSL AT&T - .512M/3M ADSL - Static IP

DSL AT&T - .512M/3M Business Class - Static IP

DSL AT&T - .768M/6M ADSL - Static IP

DSL AT&T - .768M/6M Business Class - Static IP

DSL AT&T - ADSL Equipment

DSL East Arkansas Cable 10M/100M - Static IP

DSL East Arkansas Cable One-Time Installation Charge

DSL East Arkansas Cable -Desktop Modem - Monthly Lease

DSL Granite - 15M/75M

DSL Granite - 2M/25M

DSL Granite - 20M/150M

DSL Granite - Leased Modem

DSL Granite - Static IP

DSL Yelcot 005M/050M - Static IP/MODEM

AVPN - AT&T - 1.5 M-T1-Postalized

AVPN - AT&T - 3 M -2xT1 - Postalized

AVPN - AT&T - 6 M - 4xT1 - Postalized

Arkansas State Police - Harrison - T-1

FY22-RateAdjustmentPacket.xisx - New

Proposed
Rate
680.0000
272.5000
544.0000
810.0000
810.0000
680.0000
680.0000
810.0000
810.0000
810.0000
272.5000

544.0000
272.5000
272.5000

680.0000
680.0000
680.0000
680.0000
520.0000
520.0000
520.0000
520.0000

520.0000

520.0000

520.0000
520.0000
520.0000
520.0000
810.0000
810.0000

605.0000

605.0000
605.0000

605.0000
1,020.0000
535.0000
665.0000

705.0000

2,800.0000
4,760.0000

5,540.0000

1,925.0000
367.5000
830.0000

755.0000

2.8200
2.3800

3.0200

205.0000

90.0000
332.5000
395.0000
640.0000
460.0000
121.0000

26.5000
270.0000
705.0000

12.7500
187.0000

88.5000
102.0000

95.5000
109.0000
109.0000
123.0000
136.3800
153.0000

14.0000
158.0000
91.0000
222.5000
19.0000
21.7500
69.5000
525.0000
980.0000
1,880.0000
447.5000

Proposed Install
Amount

240.0000

128.0000
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10
Shared Services - Disk (E025)
Voice Over IP (B061)

Station Lines & Ancillary Service (B021)

Connectivity - Internet Access (A02)

Connectivity - Broadband (A041)

Connectivity - All Other (A11)

Voice Mail (B031)

5/10/2021

Provisional Ad Hoc Rate Adjustments

ItemNumber
311
7832P
7841P
BEKEM
8811P
8831P
8832P
8831MICW
8841P
8845P
8851P
8861P
8865P
IPFXO
IPFXS
IPSAO
SIPATTSTO
VOIPRECOD
CTXA
CTXACD
CTXAFIC
CTXD
CTXDFIC
CTXDM
815Standard
INTM
INTMV
IN76K
INSOS
INT1
ETHRARRAZ100MB002936#A
ETHRARATT100MB001259#A
ETHRARWINO10MB002635#A
ETHRARATT010MB002777#A
ETHRARSLC010MB002095#A
DSLCOX2/10
DSLCOX5/25
DSLATT.384/1.5BCSIP
DSLATT.512/3BCSIP
DSLATT.768/6BCSIP
DSLCEN2/20
VM

ItemDescription

Dedicated DASD

Cisco UC Phone 7832

Cisco UC Phone 7841

Cisco IP Phone 8800 Key Expansion Module
Cisco IP Phone 8811 Series

Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 Base and Controller
Cisco IP Phone 8832

Wireless Microphone Kit for Cisco IP Conference Phone 8831
Cisco IP Phone 8841

Cisco IP Phone 8845

Cisco IP Phone 8851

Cisco IP Phone 8861

Cisco IP Phone 8865

VOIP FX OFFICE INTERFACE

VOIP FX STATION INTERFACE

IP TELEPHONY ANALOG LINE

SIP ATT VOIP Station Line

Zoom Recording on Demand

ANALOG CENTREX LINE

CENTREX SERVICE - ACD LINE
ANALOG CENTREXLINE FIC

DIGITAL CENTREX LINE

DIGITAL CENTREX LINE FIC

Digital Centrex Line (MADN)

Standard Verisign Certificate

Internet Access 1M

Internet-remote site to DIS (Up bandwidth)
Internet Access 768K

Sec of State Internet Site

Internet Access 1.5Mbps

Broadband - Ethernet - RazorNET - 100MB - JERSEY - 6071 US HIGHWAY 600 - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 100MB - LITTLE ROCK - 2306 CANTRELL RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - Windstream - 10MB - GREENBRIER - 82 WOOLLY HOLLOW RD - (Agency)
Broadband - Ethernet - AT&T - 10MB - PARKIN - 60 HWY 184 N - (Agency)

Broadband - Ethernet - Suddenlink - 10MB - ARKADELPHIA - 502 S 6TH ST - (Agency)

DSL - Cox 2/10MB

DSL - Cox 5M/25M

DSL AT&T - .384M/1.5M Business Class - Static IP
DSL AT&T - .512M/3M Business Class - Static IP
DSL AT&T - .768M/6M Business Class - Static IP
DSL Century Link - 2M /20M

VOICE MAIL

FY22-RateAdjustmentPacket.xlsx - ADHOC

Rate
0.1500
19.7500
5.7500
7.7500
8.0000
22.0000
65.0000
13.2500
7.7500
18.2500
9.2500
12.2500
25.0000
11.7500
11.7500
11.7500
10.7500
21.9500
12.9200
12.8900
12.9300
12.9200
12.9300
12.9300
15.0000
1.7800
1.9800
7.4300
3.7400
13.2500
1,595.0000
765.0000

16,310.0000

470.0000
1,525.0000
136.0000
93.5000
102.0000
109.0000
123.0000
125.4000
4.6500

NewRate
0.1000
13.5000
5.0000
7.2500
6.0000
24.5000
23.5000
9.5000
7.0000
7.7500
8.5000
10.0000
10.7500
9.0000
9.0000
9.0000
9.0000
0.0000
16.0200
16.0200
16.0200
16.0200
16.0200
16.0200
0.0000
0.8900
0.9900
3.7200
1.9700
6.6300
545.0000
795.0000
1,140.0000
515.0000
693.0000
93.5000
102.0000
72.0000
73.0000
74.5000
133.0000
5.7700
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